OVERALL RESULTS: 44th Annual La Luz Trail Run
August 2, 2009

Sandia Crest, New Mexico
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Bib Number

176
120
57
365
360
2
20
393
92
228
118
35
295
31
344

86
144
362
152
392
282
364
110
242
189
298
225
337
240
182

First Name

Paul
Ryan
Luis
Kevin
Eli
Peter
Erica
Loren
Magdalena
Trevor
Robert
Kevin
Jonathan
Bryan
Grant
Rachel
Walter
Ken
Brendan
John
Ted
Eric
Robert
Joe
Bobby
Bill
Nick
Jim
Michael
Nick
Jeff

Last Name

Howarth
Fenton
Chavez
Tuck
Torgeson
Doane
Baron
Wohletz
Donahue
Manzanares
Evers
Brennan
Rath
Boots
Soehnel
Cuellar
Dehority
Gordon
Trimboli
Grisham
Balph
Pope
Tsinnaijinnie
Ehasz
Martinez
Keleher
Reeves
Magnan
Smith
Martinez
Johnson

Sex
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Age

31
18
22
53
38
45
37
24
27
21
58
33
46
33
26
25
36
44
21
28
52
46
35
45
51
46
30
51
40
27
36

Age Group

30-34
16 - 19
20-24
50-54
35-39
45 - 49
35-39
20-24
25-29
20-24
55-59
30-34
45 - 49
30-34
25-29
25-29
35-39
40 - 44
20-24
25-29
50-54
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
50-54
45 - 49
30-34
50-54
40 - 44
25-29
35-39

Hours

[
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Minutes

28
30
31
33
34
35
36
36
37
37
40
40
42
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
47

Seconds

32
57
53
58
38
14
13
55
42
56
01
24
57
21
23
47
16
44
46
53
33
49
06
07
13
41
51
52
56
07
10

Time

1:28:32
1:30:57
1:31:53
1:33:58
1:34:38
1:35:14
1:36:13
1:36:55
1:37:42
1:37:56
1:40:01
1:40:24
1:42:57
1:43:21
1:43:23
1:43:47
1:44:16
1:44:44
1:44:46
1:44:53
1:45:33
1:45:49
1:46:06
1:46:07
1:46:13
1:.46:41
1:46:51
1:46:52
1:46:56
1:47.07
1:47:10



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

61
302
106

68
372

70
107
377

40
299
177
244

89

60

59
259
191

76
161
198
327
368

74
385
103
194
250
290
239
328

19
151
141
131
199

257

Troy
Todd
Todd
Ross
Adrian
Joshua
Rachel
James
Jon
Paul
Keith
Sam
Jim
John
Albert
Gerald
Larry
Alex
Seth
Maria
David
Thomas
Mark
Jeff
Matthew
Ceal
Robb
Mike
Pat
Tamsen
Kurt
Steven
Katie
Jacquelyne
Terry
Kirk
Jeremy

Claar
Rinner

Dye
Conrad
Wagner
Coon
Earley
Wedekind
Brown
Regalado
Hutchinson
McCoy
Des Jardins
Cilke
Chopito
Moore
Kincaid
Curiel
Harney
Ladd
Schoenwald
Veitenhaus
Crowley
Willis
Dunlap
Klinger
McLean
Priddy
Martinez
Schurman
Barkei
Griffin
Goins
Gallegos
Lamboy
Allen
Milligan
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40
31
30
25
25
24
26
33
56
27
37
36
52
51
41
50
47
16
22
47
45
41
53
41
19
39
36
33
37
50
28
43
29
26
51
49
35

40 - 44
30-34
30-34
25-29
25-29
20-24
25-29
30-34
55 - 59
25- 29
35 - 39
35 - 39
50 - 54
50 - 54
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
16 - 19
20-24
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54
40 - 44
16 - 19
35 - 39
35 - 39
30-34
35 - 39
50 - 54
25-29
40 - 44
25-29
25- 29
50 - 54
45 - 49
35 - 39
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47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
53
54
54
55
55
55
55
56
57
58
58
58
58

16
31
37
55
02
09
14
18
27
54
15
18
48
07
23
34
53
14
31
45
49
10
11
39
20
38
54
13
14
19
41
54
29
03
09
22
24

1:47:16
1:47:31
1:47:37
1:47:55
1:48:02
1:48:09
1:48:14
1:48:18
1:48:27
1:48:54
1:49:15
1:49:18
1:49:48
1:50:07
1:50:23
1:50:34
1:50:53
1:51:14
1:51:31
1:51:45
1:51:49
1:52:10
1:52:11
1:52:39
1:53:20
1:54:38
1:54:54
1:55:13
1:55:14
1:55:19
1:55:41
1:56:54
1:57:29
1:58:03
1:58:09
1:58:22
1:58:24



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

146
238
142
374
361
98
347
336
52
230
17
260
121
47
304
145
367
157
143
163
378
78
251
386
395
205
45
69
187
356
196
354
179
206
218
324
245

Alex
Shawn
Khafiz
Adam
Gary
Josh
Roger
Fernando
Stella
Omar
Richard
Ben
Dave
Robert
Molly
Josh
Vincent
David
Scott
Drew
Jon
Christy
John
Mark
Patrick
Rod
Eric
Jillian
Cody
Alice
Wayne
Jason
Keith
Leif
Wilfred
Miguel
Josh

Gordon
Martin
Gondry
Watters
Toya
Duchesne
Squires
Sisneros
Candelaria
Marcillo
Baird
Morrison
Fietek
Burns
Roberts
Gordon
Valdez
Hambrick
Gordon
Harrell
Wegener
Dafter
Mechenbier
Wondzell
Hill
Lansing
Burgmaier
Conrad
Karr
Temple
Kuang
Tainter
Jeneski
Larsson
Lovato
Sandoval
McDonald
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14
36
29
37
41
30
48
26
31
32
59
47
42
54
40
16
50
52
48
37
51
38
53
48
35
35
40
24
16
45
37
24
38
39
40
25
34

01-15
35-39
25-29
35-39
40 - 44
30-34
45 - 49
25-29
30-34
30-34
55 -59
45 - 49
40 - 44
50-54
40 - 44
16 - 19
50-54
50-54
45 - 49
35-39
50-54
35-39
50-54
45 - 49
35-39
35-39
40 - 44
20-24
16 -19
45 - 49
35-39
20-24
35-39
35-39
40 - 44
25-29
30-34
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29
34
19
44
59
59
14
14
39
46
47
53
20
39
00
03
09
14
47
48
59
21
31
42
50
53
05
13
30
33
37
16
25
27
40
02
29

1:58:29
1:58:34
1:59:19
1:59:44
1:59:59
1:59:59
2:00:14
2:00:14
2:00:39
2:00:46
2:00:47
2:00:53
2:01:20
2:01:39
2:02:00
2:02:03
2:02:09
2:02:14
2:02:47
2:02:48
2:02:59
2:03:21
2:03:31
2:03:42
2:03:50
2:03:53
2:04:05
2:04:13
2:04:30
2:04:33
2:04:37
2:05:16
2:05:25
2:05:27
2:05:40
2:06:02
2:06:29



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

252
102
195
36
100
207
350
281
316
214
307
394
359
255
104

287
193
149
309
174
175
201
326
33
96
249
79
312
262
353
297
258
305
129
50
190

Rachel
Megan
Jeff
Michael
Lisa
Suzanne
Kelly
David
Andrew
Randy
Orlando
Adam
Dana
David
Tomas
Lon
Bryan
Tom
Jacob
William
Jason
Max
Donavan
Lupe
Blake
Allie
Steve
David
Terri
Richard
Peter
Ken
Tim
Ben
Chris
Roger
Richard

Menke
Dunlap
Koonce
Brennand
Duncan

Le Febre Biehl

Street
Peterson
Salazar
Lockhart
Romero
Delu
Tidwell
Miller
Duran
Allen
Press
Kirchgessner
Gray
Roseman
Honabarger
Hosmanek
Lane
Santiago
Boursaw
Duba
McLaughlin
Damm
Ruddell
Muller
Tafoya
Reese
Montoya
Roberts
Futey
Campbell
Kelly
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27
15
44
42
27
43
31
62
50
46
39
38
28
51
38
40
41
51
28
38
30
56
29
49
33
23
40
31
33
43
48
48
41
39
34
45
48

25-29
01-15
40 - 44
40 - 44
25-29
40 - 44
30-34
60 - 64
50-54
45 - 49
35-39
35-39
25-29
50-54
35-39
40 - 44
40 - 44
50-54
25-29
35-39
30-34
55-59
25-29
45 - 49
30-34
20-24
40 - 44
30-34
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
35-39
30-34
45 - 49
45 - 49
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48
56
02
03
31
00
22
34
49
09
31
45
53
13
18
13
35
54
54
55
04
10
11
25
42
48
07
38
56
06
08
10
14
06
26
28
31

2:06:48
2:06:56
2:07:02
2:07:03
2:07:31
2:08:00
2:08:22
2:08:34
2:08:49
2:09:09
2:09:31
2:09:45
2:09:53
2:10:13
2:10:18
2:11:13
2:11:35
2:11:54
2:11:54
2:11:55
2:12:04
2:12:10
2:12:11
2:12:25
2:12:42
2:12:48
2:13:07
2:13:38
2:13:56
2:14:06
2:14:08
2:14:10
2:14:14
2:15:06
2:15:26
2:15:28
2:15:31



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

321
56
279
273
147
16
164
170
77
125
384
241
10
265
188
135
224
64
323
398
375
376
294
373
329
266
128
379
331
389
371
111
211
55
333
43

J. Albert
Michael
Frank
Anna
Lilias
Thomas
Tap

Ben
James
Scott
Clay
John
Levi
William
Eric
Ernest
Eric
Robyn
Victor
Robert
Dave
Scott
Felipe
Ben
Claudia
Garlyn
Angela
Laurie
Don
Emiliano
Eugene
Patrick
Rebecca
Michael
Cindy
Tom
Kathryn

Sanchez
Chapin
Peloso
O'Connell
Gordon
Bailey
Harris
Herron
Cusic
Forman
Williard
Martinez
Anaya
Mushen
Kaufman
Garcia
Magana
Clarke
Sandoval
Middleton
Weaver
Weaver
Rael
Wakashige
Segura
Navakuku
French
Wendt
Shiffler
Zapata
Wade
Elliott
Leftwich
Casaus
Silva
Bullard
Aguilar
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57
45
40
47
16
41
53
35
49
39
44
49
39
32
29
50
40
40
48
37
60
46
31
61
41
46
50
42
45
54
48
27
36
58
37
48
65

55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
16 - 19
40 - 44
50 - 54
35- 39
45 - 49
35- 39
40 - 44
45 - 49
35- 39
30-34
25-29
50 - 54
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49
35 - 39
60 - 64
45 - 49
30-34
60 - 64
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
25-29
35 - 39
55 - 59
35 - 39
45 - 49
65 - 69
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15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23

39
45
58
11
18
30
58
59
09
29
30
51
57
39
02
23
31
38
43
52
01
06
28
36
06
12
18
35
52
09
16
18
24
32
33
09
26

2:15:39
2:15:45
2:15:58
2:16:11
2:16:18
2:16:30
2:16:58
2:16:59
2:17:09
2:17:29
2:17:30
2:17:51
2:17:57
2:18:39
2:19:02
2:19:23
2:19:31
2:19:38
2:19:43
2:19:52
2:20:01
2:20:06
2:20:28
2:20:36
2:21:06
2:21:12
2:21:18
2:21:35
2:21:52
2:22:09
2:22:16
2:22:18
2:22:24
2:22:32
2:22:33
2:23:09
2:23:26



180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

345

183

310
26

178
383
313
246
269
132
335

25
253
277

28
226
247
271
274
113

82
296
248
167

15
275

48

94
148
278
254
237
213
116
308

Ray Soto

Joe Jones
Paco (Justine Roseth
Matt Beverly
Michael Adams
Kenny Jaramillo
Mareth Williams
Tom Russo
Melissa McDonald
Linnah Neidel
Stuart Garber
Kenneth Sirois
Irene Agostini
Carl Bettinger
Nicholas Merski
Kaelyn Pehrson
Edward Blea
Robert Main
Shannon McGinn
Chuck North
Michael Ollum
Charles England
Dave Davis
Michael Recker
Annette McKee
Cornel Heitzman
Bruce Atencio
Kristy Ott-Meyer
Erik Buzzard
Timothy Draper
Brad Gravelle
Ginger Peirce
Robert Mhoon
Joseph Martin
Justin LeVois
Ireena Erteza
Philip Romero

ST nZZam2nZnnsnssssZ

39
47
65
39
52
37
48
46
31
42
48
62
48
52
28
35
40
50
33
61
32
42
45
42
39
51
44
51
48
35
35
26
62
31
29
44
56

35-39
45 - 49
65 - 69
35-39
50-54
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
60 - 64
45 - 49
50-54
25-29
35-39
40 - 44
50-54
30-34
60 - 64
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
35-39
50-54
40 - 44
50-54
45 - 49
35-39
35-39
25-29
60 - 64
30-34
25-29
40 - 44
55-59
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23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29

40
48
08
09
10
13
15
16
29
49
50
51
07
32
44
50
56
02
16
18
20
35
40
58
13
29
31
32
36
40
42
56
26
27
28
34
39

2:23:40
2:23:48
2:24:08
2:24:09
2:24:10
2:24:13
2:24:15
2:24:16
2:24:29
2:24:49
2:24:50
2:24:51
2:26:07
2:26:32
2:26:44
2:26:50
2:26:56
2:27:02
2:27:16
2:27:18
2:27:20
2:27:35
2:27:40
2:27:58
2:28:13
2:28:29
2:28:31
2:28:32
2:28:36
2:28:40
2:28:42
2:28:56
2:29:26
2:29:27
2:29:28
2:29:34
2:29:39



217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

153
126
109
204
210
123
319
24
283
156
348
338
202
343
388
349
42
192
83
289
330
12
105
380

22
37
14
288
150
136
13
168
185
93
39
58

Steve
Catherine
Brent
Tish
Daniel
Juan
Scott
Ruth
Richard
Nancy
Eugene
Eleanor
Kevin
Shelby
Dan

Bay
Michael
Kim

Rob
Scott
Patrick
Louie
Dee
Christie
Cristina
Beth
Rhiannon
Mark
Marianne
Madeleine
Joaquin
Vicki
Frank
Jerry
Sidney
Brian
Won

Guerra
Forman
Ecton
Lansing
Lee
Flores
Sallberg
Berggren
Postma
Halpin
StandingCloud
Smith
Langham
Snow
Yodice
Stevens
Bryant
King
DeBuck
Price
Shay
Aragon
Durham
Wente
Adams
Beazley
Brock
Aspelin
Presser
Gribble
Garcia
Arnold
Herdman
Kamieniecki
Dos Santos
Brown
Choi
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55
51
39
32
34
34
43
46
49
48
45
41
40
17
48
61
46
44
51
45
54
46
37
38
28
35
33
40
46
32
44
50
49
48
39
48
66

55 - 59
50 - 54
35- 39
30-34
30-34
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
16 - 19
45 - 49
60 - 64
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
35- 39
35- 39
25-29
35- 39
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
30-34
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
45 - 49
35- 39
45 - 49
65 - 69
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29
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38
38

46
14
17
41
28
48
54
56
10
11
15
27
58
59
01
07
21
22
42
52
31
38
41
58
22
28
29
30
08
09
10
02
24
42
17
18
43

2:29:46
2:30:14
2:30:17
2:30:41
2:31:28
2:31:48
2:31:54
2:31:56
2:32:10
2:32:11
2:32:15
2:32:27
2:32:58
2:32:59
2:33:01
2:33:07
2:33:21
2:33:22
2:33:42
2:33:52
2:34:31
2:34:38
2:34:41
2:34:58
2:35:22
2:35:28
2:35:29
2:35:30
2:36:08
2:36:09
2:36:10
2:37:02
2:37:24
2:37:42
2:38:17
2:38:18
2:38:43



254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290

84
159
355
320
243
267

73
229
390
285
231
180

85
124

87
236
117

27
293
227
130
162

67

81

90
340
341
342
387
261

54
215
322
112

44

95

71

Linda
Don
Andy
Susan
Felicia
Emmett
Joe
Ronnie
Jill
Dallas
David
Chatt
Sean
Gary
Paul
Benjamin
Joe
Jason
Shelley
Dominic
Norm
Andrea
Echo
Patty
Vince
Lauren
Jacque
Nathan
Michael
Jeremiah
Alexis
Alisa
Cody
Alex
Nathan
Clif
Susan

DeBuck
Hanson
Teel
Sanchez
Mazzei
Navakuku
Crelier
Manzanares
Zeigler
Pottinger
Margolin
Johnson
DeBuck
Fordham
DelLara
Marszalek
Esquibel
Blankenship
Rael
Mandel
Gagne
Harrell
Connors
Danforth
Dick
Snow
Snow
Snow
Wray
Morse
Carver
Lopez
Sanderson
Encinias
Buquoi
Drumm
Corban
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50
41
39
38
47
26
39
50
45
58
62
43
22
66
45
33
61
39
39
53
66
38
33
49
51
19
21
46
40
30
36
30
44
22
34
54
53

50 - 54
40 - 44
35- 39
35 - 39
45 - 49
25-29
35 - 39
50 - 54
45 - 49
55 - 59
60 - 64
40 - 44
20-24
65 - 69
45 - 49
30-34
60 - 64
35 - 39
35 - 39
50 - 54
65 - 69
35 - 39
30-34
45 - 49
50 - 54
16 - 19
20 - 24
45 - 49
40 - 44
30-34
35- 39
30-34
40 - 44
20 - 24
30-34
50 - 54
50 - 54
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39
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
42
42
43
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
50
50
52
52
52
53
54

21
21
30
33
47
54
04
05
16
38
20
57
44
03
52
02
09
15
17
39
55
03
03
42
50
53
56
57
53
59
21
22
15
24
55
56
15

2:39:21
2:40:21
2:40:30
2:40:33
2:40:47
2:40:54
2:41:04
2:41:05
2:41:16
2:41:38
2:42:20
2:42:57
2:43:44
2:44:03
2:44:52
2:45:02
2:45:09
2:45:15
2:45:17
2:45:39
2:45:55
2:46:03
2:46:03
2:46:42
2:46:50
2:46:53
2:46:56
2:46:57
2:47:53
2:47:59
2:50:21
2:50:22
2:52:15
2:52:24
2:52:55
2:53:56
2:54:15



291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

99
91
137
119
303
370
351
171
366
332
346
80
363
154
253
23
223
139
215
53
235
233
217
158
311
165
357
166
140
173
115
134
268
209
339
186
381

Sarah
Rena
Kelley
Deann
Lucille
Bonnie
Monica
Earl
Michael
Paul
Valerie
Richard
Pam
Carrie
Nicholas
Steve
Gail
Jessica
Alisa
Ramon
Kris
Nicole
John
Christina
Monica
Fred
David
Russell
David
Don
Amy
Brenda
Eileen
Patrice
Scott
Julie
Faith

Dufay
Distasio
Garcia
Fafrak
Rivas
Vigil
Surber
Higgs
Valdez
Shubert
Soto
Danforth
Trujillo
Haag
Merski
Benavidez
Madalena
Garduno
Lopez
Carrillo
Marjon
Marjon
Lopez
Hanson
Roybal
Hartman
Thomsen
Haushalter
Garnand
Hill

Eras
Garcia
Navakuku
Leddy
Smith
Kanter
Weston
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32
45
43
45
40
58
48
44
51
53
29
66
41
59
28
43
49
25
30
59
26
26
46
39
27
65
52
68
41
46
15
32
46
50
45
33
27

30-34
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54
50 - 54
25-29
65 - 69
40 - 44
55 - 59
25-29
40 - 44
45 - 49
25-29
30-34
55 - 59
25-29
25-29
45 - 49
35 - 39
25-29
65 - 69
50 - 54
65 - 69
40 - 44
45 - 49
01-15
30-34
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
30-34
25 - 29
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21
24
31
18
10
27
26
19
22
24
25
50
01
04
04
35
52
02
33
49
31
32
49
20
20
43
47
31
14
43
45
10
59
03
49
11
47

2:54:21
2:54:24
2:54:31
2:55:18
2:55:10
2:56:27
2:57:26
2:58:19
2:58:22
2:58:24
2:58:25
2:58:50
2:59:01
2:59:04
2:59:04
3:00:35
3:00:52
3:01:02
3:01:33
3:01:49
3:03:31
3:03:32
3:04:49
3:05:20
3:05:20
3:07:43
3:07:47
3:08:31
3:10:14
3:12:43
3:12:45
3:13:10
3:13:59
3:16:03
3:14:49
3:15:11
3:18:47



328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345

286
203
382
358
169
155
101
41
220
181

334
133
280
234
369
65
300

Angela
Tracy
Yana
Claire
Ernie
Jonathan
Chanda
Burton
Jack
Jordon
Concha
Helen
Tony

E. Denise
David
Ruben
Rebecca
Valerie

Prada
Langham
Whitson
Thomsen
Herrera
Haddad
Duncan
Broxterman
Lynch
Johnson
Acosta
Silversmith
Garcia
Perea
Marjon
Vigil

Clines
Renner

TN

34
34
24
21
61
33
23
74
66
37
51
70
79
28
57
81
27
38

30-34
30-34
20-24
20-24
60 - 64
30-34
20-24
70-74
65 - 69
35-39
50-54
70-74
75+
25-29
55-59
75+
25-29
35-39
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26
26
32
33
33
35
35
36
47
50
50
52
53
21
29
48
43
43

56
56
35
05
21
38
53
41
22
50
54
30
40
35
20
03
00
00

3:26:56
3:26:56
3:32:35
3:33:05
3:33:21
3:35:38
3:35:53
3:36:41
3:47:22
3:50:50
3:50:54
3:52:30
3:53:40
4:21:35
4:29:20
4:48:03
6:43:00
6:43:00



44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
FEMALE - OVERALL
- 20 Erica Baron 37 - 1:36:13 10:41.4
FEMALE - MASTERS

198 Maria Ladd 47 45 - 49 1:51:45 12:25.0
FEMALE 01 - 15

1 102 Megan Dunlap 15 01-15 2:06:56 | 14:06.2

2 115 Amy Eras 15 01-15 3:12:45 | 21:24.9
FEMALE 16 - 19

1 147 Lilias Gordon 16 16 -19 2:16:18 | 15:08.6

2 343 Shelby Snow 17 16 -19 2:32:59 | 16:59.8

3 340 Lauren Snow 19 16 - 19 2:46:53 18:32.5
FEMALE 20 - 24

1 69 Jillian Conrad 24 20-24 2:04:13 13:48.1

2 96 Allie Duba 23 20-24 2:12:48 | 14:45.3

3 341 Jacque Snow 21 20-24 2:46:56 | 18:32.8

4 382 Yana Whitson 24 20-24 3:32:35 23:37.1

5 358 Claire Thomsen 21 20-24 3:33:05 | 23:40.5

6 101 Chanda Duncan 23 20-24 3:35:63 | 23:59.1
FEMALE 25 - 29

1 92 Magdalena Donahue 27 25-29 1:37:42  10:51.3

2 1 Rachel Cuellar 25 25 - 29 1:43:47 11:31.9

3 107 Rachel Earley 26 25-29 1:48:14  12:01.5

4 141 Katie Goins 29 25-29 1:57:29  13:03.2

5 131 Jacquelyne Gallegos 26 25-29 1:58:03  13:07.0

6 252 Rachel Menke 27 25-29 2:06:48 14:05.3

7 100 Lisa Duncan 27 25-29 2:07:31 14:10.1

8 359 Dana Tidwell 28 25-29 2:09:53 | 14:25.8
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
9 278 Ginger Peirce 26 25-29 2:28:56 | 16:32.8
10 5 Cristina Adams 28 25-29 2:35:22 17:15.7
11 346 Valerie Soto 29 25-29 2:58:25 19:49.4
12 139 Jessica Garduno 25 25-29 3:01:02 20:06.8
13 233 Nicole Marjon 26 25-29 3:03:32 | 20:23.5
14 311 Monica Roybal 27 25-29 3:05:20 | 20:35.5
15 381 Faith Weston 27 25-29 3:18:47 22:05.1
16 280 E. Denise Perea 28 25 - 29 4:21:35 29:03.8
17 65 Rebecca Clines 27 25-29 6:43:00 | 44:46.5

FEMALE 30 - 34
1 52 Stella Candelaria 31 30-34 2:00:39 13:24.3
2 312 Terri Ruddell 33 30-34 2:13:56 14:52.8
3 246 Melissa McDonald 31 30-34 2:24:29 16:03.2
4 247 Shannon McGinn 33 30-34 2:27:16 16:21.7
5 204  |Tish Lansing 32 30-34 2:30:41 | 16:44.5
6 37 Rhiannon Brock 33 30-34 2:35:29 17:16.5
7 150 Madeleine Gribble 32 30-34 2:36:09 17:20.9
8 67 Echo Connors 33 30-34 2:46:03 18:26.9
9 215 Alisa Lopez 30 30-34 2:50:22 | 18:55.7
10 99 Sarah Dufay 32 30-34 2:54:21 | 19:22.3
11 215 Alisa Lopez 30 30-34 3:01:33 | 20:10.3
12 134 Brenda Garcia 32 30-34 3:13:10 | 21:27.7
13 186 Julie Kanter 33 30-34 3:15:11 | 21411
14 286 Angela Prada 34 30-34 3:26:56 | 22:59.5
15 203 Tracy Langham 34 30-34 3:26:56 | 22:59.5
FEMALE 35 - 39
1 194 Ceal Klinger 39 35-39 1:54:38  12:44.2
2 78 Christy Dafter 38 35-39 2:03:21 | 13:42.3
3 211 Rebecca Leftwich 36 35-39 2:22:24 15:49.3
4 333 Cindy Silva 37 35 -39 2:22:33 | 15:50.3
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
5 277 Kaelyn Pehrson 35 35-39 2:26:50 | 16:18.8
6 248 Annette McKee 39 35-39 2:28:13 | 16:28.1
7 105 Dee Durham 37 35-39 2:34:41 17:11.2
8 380 Christie Wente 38 35-39 2:34:58 | 17:13.1
9 22 Beth Beazley 35 35-39 2:35:28  17:16.4
10 320 Susan Sanchez 38 35-39 2:40:33 17:50.3
11 293 Shelley Rael 39 35-39 2:45:17 | 18:21.8
12 162 Andrea Harrell 38 35-39 2:46:03 18:26.9
13 54 Alexis Carver 36 35-39 2:50:21 18:55.6
14 158 Christina Hanson 39 35-39 3:05:20 20:35.5
15 300 Valerie Renner 38 35-39 6:43:00 | 44:46.5

FEMALE 40 - 44

1 304 Molly Roberts 40 40 - 44 2:02:00 | 13:33.3
2 207 Suzanne Le Febre Biehl 43 40 - 44 2:08:00 14:13.3
3 64 Robyn Clarke 40 40 - 44 2:19:38 | 15:30.8
4 329 Claudia Segura 41 40 - 44 2:21:06 @ 15:40.6
5 379 Laurie Wendt 42 40 - 44 2:21:35 15:43.8
6 269 Linnah Neidel 42 40 - 44 2:24:49 @ 16:05.4
7 116 Ireena Erteza 44 40 - 44 2:29:34 16:37.1
8 338 Eleanor Smith 41 40 - 44 2:32:27 16:56.3
9 192 Kim King 44 40 - 44 2:33:22 | 17:.02.4
10 137 Kelley Garcia 43 40 - 44 2:54:31 | 19:23.4
11 303 Lucille Rivas 40 40 - 44 2:55:10 19:27.7
12 363 Pam Truijillo 41 40 - 44 2:59:01  19:53.4
FEMALE 45 - 49
1 356 Alice Temple 45 45 - 49 2:04:33 | 13:50.3
2 326 Lupe Santiago 49 45 - 49 2:12:25 | 14:42.7
3 273 Anna O'Connell 47 45 - 49 2:16:11 15:07.8
4 383 Mareth Williams 48 45 - 49 2:24:15 16:01.6

ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB 3 AGE GROUP FINISHERS /LaLuz Trail Run 2009.xIs



44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
5 6 Irene Agostini 48 45 - 49 2:26:07 | 16:14.1
6 24 Ruth Berggren 46 45 - 49 2:31:56 16:52.8
7 156 Nancy Halpin 48 45 - 49 2:32:11 | 16:54.5
8 288 Marianne Presser 46 45 - 49 2:36:08 17:20.8
9 243 Felicia Mazzei 47 45 - 49 2:40:47 17:51.8
10 390 Jill Zeigler 45 45 - 49 2:41:16 | 17:55.1
11 81 Patty Danforth 49 45 - 49 2:46:42 | 18:31.3
12 91 Rena Distasio 45 45 - 49 2:54:24 19:22.6
13 119 Deann Fafrak 45 45 - 49 2:55:18 19:28.6
14 351 Monica Surber 48 45 - 49 2:57:26 19:42.8
15 223 Gail Madalena 49 45 - 49 3:00:52 20:05.7
16 268 Eileen Navakuku 46 45 - 49 3:13:59 21:33.2

FEMALE 50 - 54

1 328 Tamsen Schurman 50 50 -54 1:55:19  12:48.7

2 128 Angela French 50 50 - 54 2:21:18 | 15:41.9

3 275 Kristy Ott-Meyer 51 50-54 2:28:32 16:30.2

4 126 Catherine Forman 51 50 - 54 2:30:14 16:41.5

5 13 Vicki Arnold 50 50 - 54 2:37:02  17:26.8

6 84 Linda DeBuck 50 50-54 2:39:21 | 17:42.3

7 71 Susan Corban 53 50 -54 2:54:15 | 19:21.6

8 209 Patrice Leddy 50 50-54 3:16:03 | 21:46.9
FEMALE 55 - 59

1 370 Bonnie Vigil 58 55 -59 2:56:27 | 19:36.3

2 154 Carrie Haag 59 55 -59 2:59:04 | 19:53.7
FEMALE 60 - 64

1 349 Bay Stevens 61 60 - 64 2:33:.07 17:00.7
FEMALE 65 - 69

1 7 Kathryn Aguilar 65 65 - 69 2:23:26 | 15:56.2
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
FEMALE 70 - 74
1 334 Helen Silversmith 70 70-74 3:52:30 25:49.9
MALE - OVERALL
- 176 Paul Howarth 31 30-34 1:28:32 9:50.2
MASTERS - MALE

- 365 Kevin Tuck 53 MASTERS 1:33:58 @ 10:26.4
MALE 01 - 15

1 146 Alex Gordon 14 01-15 1:58:29 13:09.8
MALE 16 - 19

1 120 Ryan Fenton 18 16 - 19 1:30:57 = 10:06.3

2 76 Alex Curiel 16 16 - 19 1:51:14 12:21.5

3 103 Matthew Dunlap 19 16 - 19 1:53:20 | 12:35.5

4 145 Josh Gordon 16 16 - 19 2:02:03 13:33.6

5 187 Cody Karr 16 16 - 19 2:04:30 | 13:50.0
MALE 20 - 24

1 57 Luis Chavez 22 20-24 1:31:53 10:12.5

2 393 Loren Wohletz 24 20-24 1:36:55 10:46.1

3 228 Trevor Manzanares 21 20-24 1:37:56 10:52.9

4 362 Brendan Trimboli 21 20-24 1:44:46 11:38.4

5 70 Joshua Coon 24 20-24 1:48:09 12:01.0

6 161 Seth Harney 22 20-24 1:51:31  12:23.4

7 354 Jason Tainter 24 20-24 2:05:16 13:55.1

8 85 Sean DeBuck 22 20-24 2:43:44 | 18:11.5

9 112 Alex Encinias 22 20-24 2:52:24 19:09.3
MALE 25 - 29

1 344 Grant Soehnel 26 25-29 1:43:23 11:29.2
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
2 152 John Grisham 28 25-29 1:44:53 11:39.2
3 240 Nick Martinez 27 25-29 1:47:07 @ 11:54.1
4 68 Ross Conrad 25 25-29 1:47:55 11:59.4
5 372 Adrian Wagner 25 25-29 1:48:02 12:00.2
6 299 Paul Regalado 27 25-29 1:48:54  12:06.0
7 19 Kurt Barkei 28 25-29 1:55:41  12:51.2
8 142 Khafiz Gondry 29 25-29 1:59:19  13:15.4
9 336 Fernando Sisneros 26 25-29 2:00:14 13:21.5
10 324 Miguel Sandoval 25 25-29 2:06:02 | 14:00.2
11 149 Jacob Gray 28 25-29 2:11:54 | 14:39.3
12 201 Donavan Lane 29 25-29 2:12:11 14:41.2
13 188 Eric Kaufman 29 25-29 2:19:02 15:26.8
14 111 Patrick Elliott 27 25-29 2:22:18 15:48.6
15 253 Nicholas Merski 28 25-29 2:26:44 16:18.2
16 213 Justin LeVois 29 25-29 2:29:28 16:36.4
17 267 Emmett Navakuku 26 25-29 2:40:54 17:52.6
18 253 Nicholas Merski 28 25-29 2:59:04 19:53.7
19 235 Kris Marjon 26 25-29 3:03:31  20:23.4

MALE 30 - 34
1 35 Kevin Brennan 33 30-34 1:40:24 11:09.3
2 31 Bryan Boots 33 30-34 1:43:21 | 11:29.0
3 298 Nick Reeves 30 30-34 1:46:51 11:52.3
4 302 Todd Rinner 31 30-34 1:47:31  11:56.7
5 106 Todd Dye 30 30-34 1:47:37 @ 11:57.4
6 377 James Wedekind 33 30-34 1:48:18 12:02.0
7 290 Mike Priddy 33 30-34 1:55:13  12:48.1
8 98 Josh Duchesne 30 30-34 1:59:59 13:19.8
9 230 Omar Marcillo 32 30-34 2:00:46 13:25.1
10 245 Josh McDonald 34 30-34 2:06:29 | 14:03.2
11 350 Kelly Street 31 30-34 2:08:22 | 14:15.7
12 174 | Jason Honabarger 30 30-34 2:12:04 = 14:40.4
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
13 33 Blake Boursaw 33 30-34 2:12:42 | 14:44.6
14 79 David Damm 31 30-34 2:13:38 14:50.8
15 129 Chris Futey 34 30-34 2:15:26 | 15:02.8
16 265  |William Mushen 32 30-34 2:18:39  15:24.3
17 294 Felipe Rael 31 30-34 2:20:28 @ 15:36.4
18 274 Michael Ollum 32 30-34 2:27:20 @ 16:22.2
19 237 Joseph Martin 31 30-34 2:29:27 | 16:36.3
20 210 Daniel Lee 34 30-34 2:31:28 = 16:49.7
21 123 Juan Flores 34 30-34 2:31:48 | 16:51.9
22 236 Benjamin Marszalek 33 30-34 2:45:02 | 18:20.2
23 261 Jeremiah Morse 30 30-34 2:47:59 | 18:39.8
24 44 Nathan Buquoi 34 30-34 2:52:55 | 19:12.7
25 155 Jonathan Haddad 33 30-34 3:35:38 | 23:57.5

MALE 35 - 39
1 360 Eli Torgeson 38 35-39 1:34:38 = 10:30.9
2 86 Walter Dehority 36 35 -39 1:44:16 = 11:35.1
3 364 Robert Tsinnaijinnie 35 35-39 1:46:06 @ 11:47.3
4 182 Jeff Johnson 36 35-39 1:47:10 @ 11:54.4
5 177 Keith Hutchinson 37 35-39 1:49:15 12:08.3
6 244 Sam McCoy 36 35-39 1:.49:18 @ 12:08.6
7 250 Robb McLean 36 35-39 1:54:54 = 12:46.0
8 239 Pat Martinez 37 35-39 1:55:14  12:48.2
9 257 Jeremy Milligan 35 35-39 1:58:24 | 13:09.3
10 238 Shawn Martin 36 35-39 1:58:34 @ 13:10.4
11 374 Adam Watters 37 35-39 1:59:44 13:18.2
12 163 Drew Harrell 37 35-39 2:02:48 | 13:38.6
13 395 Patrick Hill 35 35-39 2:03:50 @ 13:455
14 205 Rod Lansing 35 35-39 2:03:53 | 13:45.8
15 196 Wayne Kuang 37 35-39 2:04:37 13:50.7
16 179 Keith Jeneski 38 35 -39 2:05:25 | 13:56.1
17 206 Leif Larsson 39 35 -39 2:05:27 @ 13:56.3
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
18 307 Orlando Romero 39 35-39 2:09:31 14:23.4
19 394 Adam Delu 38 35-39 2:09:45 | 14:25.0
20 104 Tomas Duran 38 35-39 2:10:18 14:28.6
21 309 William Roseman 38 35-39 2:11:55 14:39.4
22 305 Ben Roberts 39 35-39 2:15:06 15:00.6
23 170 Ben Herron 35 35-39 2:16:59 15:13.2
24 125 Scott Forman 39 35-39 2:17:29 15:16.5
25 10 Levi Anaya 39 35-39 2:17:57 15:19.6
26 398 Robert Middleton 37 35-39 2:19:52 15:32.4
27 345 Ray Soto 39 35-39 2:23:40 | 15:557.7
28 26 Matt Beverly 39 35-39 2:24:09 | 16:00.9
29 178 Kenny Jaramillo 37 35-39 2:24:13 | 16:01.4
30 94 Timothy Draper 35 35-39 2:28:40 | 16:31.1
31 148 Brad Gravelle 35 35-39 2:28:42 16:31.3
32 109 Brent Ecton 39 35-39 2:30:17 16:41.8
33 93 Sidney Dos Santos 39 35-39 2:38:17 | 17:35.2
34 355 Andy Teel 39 35-39 2:40:30 | 17:49.9
35 73 Joe Crelier 39 35-39 2:41:04 17:53.7
36 27 Jason Blankenship 39 35-39 2:45:15 | 18:21.6
37 181 Jordon Johnson 37 35-39 3:50:50 | 25:38.8

MALE 40 - 44
1 144 Ken Gordon 44 40 - 44 1:44:44 11:38.2
2 337 Michael Smith 40 40 - 44 1:46:56  11:52.8
3 61 Troy Claar 40 40 - 44 1:.47:16 @ 11:55.1
4 59 Albert Chopito 41 40 - 44 1:50:23  12:15.8
5 368 Thomas Veitenhaus 41 40 - 44 1:52:10 12:27.7
6 385 Jeff Willis 41 40 - 44 1:52:39  12:31.0
7 151 Steven Griffin 43 40 - 44 1:56:54 12:59.3
8 361 Gary Toya 41 40 - 44 1:59:59 | 13:19.8
9 121 Dave Fietek 42 40 - 44 2:01:20 13:28.8
10 45 Eric Burgmaier 40 40 - 44 2:04:.05 | 13:47.2
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
11 218 Wilfred Lovato 40 40 - 44 2:05:40 @ 13:57.7
12 195  Jeff Koonce 44 40 - 44 2:07:02 @ 14:06.8
13 36 Michael Brennand 42 40 - 44 2:07:03 @ 14:07.0
14 9 Lon Allen 40 40 - 44 2:11:13 | 14:34.7
15 287 Bryan Press 41 40 - 44 2:11:35 | 14:37.2
16 249 Steve McLaughlin 40 40 - 44 2:13:07 14:47.4
17 262 Richard Muller 43 40 - 44 2:14:06 = 14:54.0
18 258 |Tim Montoya 41 40 - 44 2:14:14 | 14:54.8
19 279 Frank Peloso 40 40 - 44 2:15:58 | 15:06.4
20 16 Thomas Bailey 41 40 - 44 2:16:30 | 15:09.9
21 384 Clay Williard 44 40 - 44 2:17:30 | 15:16.6
22 224 Eric Magana 40 40 - 44 2:19:31 15:30.1
23 28 Edward Blea 40 40 - 44 2:26:56 = 16:19.5
24 113 Charles England 42 40 - 44 2:27:35 | 16:23.8
25 296 Michael Recker 42 40 - 44 2:27:58 | 16:26.4
26 15 Bruce Atencio 44 40 - 44 2:28:31 16:30.1
27 319 Scott Sallberg 43 40 - 44 2:31:54 | 16:52.6
28 202 Kevin Langham 40 40 - 44 2:32:58 | 16:59.7
29 14 Mark Aspelin 40 40 - 44 2:35:30 | 17:16.6
30 136 Joaquin Garcia 44 40 - 44 2:36:10 | 17:21.1
31 159 Don Hanson 41 40 - 44 2:40:21 17:48.9
32 180 Chatt Johnson 43 40 - 44 2:42:57 @ 18:06.3
33 387 Michael Wray 40 40 - 44 2:47:53 | 18:39.2
34 322 Cody Sanderson 44 40 - 44 2:52:15 | 19:08.3
35 171 Earl Higgs 44 40 - 44 2:58:19 | 19:48.7
36 23 Steve Benavidez 43 40 - 44 3:00:35 | 20:03.8
37 140 David Garnand 41 40 - 44 3:10:14  21:08.2

MALE 45 - 49
1 2 Peter Doane 45 45 - 49 1:35:14 10:34.9
2 295 Jonathan Rath 46 45 - 49 1:42:57 = 11:26.3
3 282 Eric Pope 46 45 - 49 1:45:49 = 11:45.4
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009
14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
4 110 Joe Ehasz 45 45 - 49 1:46:07 11:47.4
5 189 Bill Keleher 46 45 - 49 1:46:41 11:51.2
6 191 Larry Kincaid a7 45 - 49 1:50:53  12:19.2
7 327 David Schoenwald 45 45 - 49 1:51:49 12:25.4
8 8 Kirk Allen 49 45 - 49 1:58:22 13:09.1
9 347 Roger Squires 48 45 - 49 2:00:14 | 13:21.5
10 260 Ben Morrison 47 45 - 49 2:00:53 13:25.8
11 143 Scott Gordon 48 45 - 49 2:02:47 13:38.5
12 386 Mark Wondzell 48 45 - 49 2:03:42 13:44.6
13 214 Randy Lockhart 46 45 - 49 2:09:09 | 14:21.0
14 353 Peter Tafoya 48 45 - 49 2:14:08 | 14:54.2
15 297 Ken Reese 48 45 - 49 2:14:10 14:54.4
16 50 Roger Campbell 45 45 - 49 2:15:28 | 15:03.1
17 190 Richard Kelly 48 45 - 49 2:15:31 15:03.4
18 56 Michael Chapin 45 45 - 49 2:15:45 | 15:04.9
19 77 James Cusic 49 45 - 49 2:17:09 15:14.3
20 241 John Martinez 49 45 - 49 2:17:51 15:18.9
21 323 Victor Sandoval 48 45 - 49 2:19:43 15:31.4
22 376 Scott Weaver 46 45 - 49 2:20:06 15:33.9
23 266 Garlyn Navakuku 46 45 - 49 2:21:12 15:41.3
24 331 Don Shiffler 45 45 - 49 2:21:52 15:45.7
25 371 Eugene Wade 48 45 - 49 2:22:16 = 15:48.4
26 43 Tom Bullard 48 45 - 49 2:23:09 15:54.3
27 183 Joe Jones 47 45 - 49 2:23:48 15:58.6
28 313 Tom Russo 46 45 - 49 2:24:16 16:01.7
29 132 Stuart Garber 48 45 - 49 2:24:50 16:05.5
30 82 Dave Davis 45 45 - 49 2:27:40 16:24.4
31 48 Erik Buzzard 48 45 - 49 2:28:36 16:30.6
32 283 Richard Postma 49 45 - 49 2:32:10 16:54.4
33 348 Eugene StandingCloud 45 45 - 49 2:32:15 | 16:54.9
34 388 Dan Yodice 48 45 - 49 2:33:01 17:00.1
35 42 Michael Bryant 46 45 - 49 2:33:21 | 17:02.3
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
36 289 Scott Price 45 45 - 49 2:33:52 17:05.7
37 12 Louie Aragon 46 45 - 49 2:34:38 | 17:10.8
38 168 Frank Herdman 49 45 - 49 2:37:24 17:29.3
39 185 Jerry Kamieniecki 48 45 - 49 2:37:42 17:31.3
40 39 Brian Brown 48 45 - 49 2:38:18 17:35.3
41 87 Paul DeLara 45 45 - 49 2:44:52 | 18:19.1
42 342 Nathan Snow 46 45 - 49 2:46:57 18:32.9
43 217 John Lopez 46 45 - 49 3:04:49 | 20:32.0
44 173 Don Hill 46 45 - 49 3:12:43 | 21:24.7
45 339 Scott Smith 45 45 - 49 3:14:49 | 21:38.7

MALE 50 - 54
1 392 Ted Balph 52 50 -54 1:45:33  11:43.6
2 242 Bobby Martinez 51 50 - 54 1:46:13  11:48.1
3 225 Jim Magnan 51 50-54 1:46:52 11:52.4
4 89 Jim Des Jardins 52 50-54 1:49:48 12:12.0
5 60 John Cilke 51 50-54 1:50:07 12:14.1
6 259 Gerald Moore 50 50-54 1:50:34 12:17.1
7 74 Mark Crowley 53 50 -54 1:52:11  12:27.8
8 199 Terry Lamboy 51 50 - 54 1:58:09 @ 13:07.6
9 47 Robert Burns 54 50-54 2:01:39 13:31.0
10 367 Vincent Valdez 50 50-54 2:02:09 | 13:34.3
11 157 David Hambrick 52 50-54 2:02:14 13:34.8
12 378 Jon Wegener 51 50-54 2:02:59 | 13:39.8
13 251 John Mechenbier 53 50-54 2:03:31 13:43.4
14 316 Andrew Salazar 50 50-54 2:08:49 14:18.7
15 255 David Miller 51 50-54 2:10:13 14:28.1
16 193 Tom Kirchgessner 51 50 -54 2:11:54 | 14:39.3
17 164 Tap Harris 53 50-54 2:16:58 | 15:13.1
18 135 Ernest Garcia 50 50-54 2:19:23 15:29.2
19 389 Emiliano Zapata 54 50 -54 2:22:09 | 15:47.6
20 4 Michael Adams 52 50-54 2:24:10 16:01.1
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)

August 2, 2009

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
21 25 Carl Bettinger 52 50-54 2:26:32 | 16:16.8
22 226 Robert Main 50 50-54 2:27:02 16:20.2
23 167 Cornel Heitzman 51 50-54 2:28:29 16:29.8
24 83 Rob DeBuck 51 50-54 2:33:42 17:04.6
25 330 Patrick Shay 54 50 -54 2:34:31 | 17:10.1
26 229 Ronnie Manzanares 50 50-54 2:41:05 17:53.8
27 227 Dominic Mandel 53 50-54 2:45:39 18:24.3
28 20 Vince Dick 51 50-54 2:46:50 | 18:32.2
29 95 Clif Drumm 54 50-54 2:53:56 19:19.5
30 366 Michael Valdez 51 50-54 2:58:22 19:49.0
31 332 Paul Shubert 53 50-54 2:58:24 19:49.3
32 357 David Thomsen 52 50-54 3:07:47 20:51.8
33 3 Concha Acosta 51 50-54 3:50:54 | 25:39.2

MALE 55 - 59
1 118 Robert Evers 5855 - 59 1:40:01 11:06.7
2 40 Jon Brown 5655 - 59 1:48:27 12:03.0
3 17|Richard Baird 59 55 - 59 2:00:47 13:25.2
4 175/ Max Hosmanek 5655 - 59 2:12:10 14:41.1
5 321|J. Albert Sanchez 5755 -59 2:15:39 15:04.3
6 55 /Michael Casaus 5855 - 59 2:22:32 15:50.2
7 308 Philip Romero 5655 - 59 2:29:39 16:37.6
8 153 Steve Guerra 5555 -59 2:29:46 16:38.4
9 285 Dallas Pottinger 58|55 - 59 2:41:38 |17:57.5
10 53/ Ramon Carrillo 5955 -59 3:01:49 20:12.0
11 234 David Marjon 5755 - 59 4:29:20 |29:55.5

MALE 60 - 64
1 281|David Peterson 6260 - 64 2:08:34 14:17.1
2 375 Dave Weaver 6060 - 64 2:20:01 15:33.4
3 373 Ben Wakashige 6160 - 64 2:20:36  |15:37.3
4 335|/Kenneth Sirois 6260 - 64 2:24:51 16:05.6
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44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers

Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace OVERALL/MASTERS WINNERS
5 271 Chuck North 6160 - 64 2:27:18 16:21.9
6 254 Robert Mhoon 6260 - 64 2:29:26 16:36.2
7 231 David Margolin 6260 - 64 2:42:20 18:02.2
8 117 Joe Esquibel 6160 - 64 2:45:.09 18:20.9
9 169 Ernie Herrera 6160 - 64 3:33:21 23:42.3
MALE 65 - 69
1 310 Paco (Justine) Roseth 6565 - 69 2:24:08 16:00.8
2 58 /Won Choi 6665 - 69 2:38:43 17:38.1
3 124 Gary Fordham 6665 - 69 2:44:03 18:13.6
4 130/Norm Gagne 66 65 - 69 2:45:55  18:26.0
5 80 Richard Danforth 6665 - 69 2:58:50 19:52.2
6 165 Fred Hartman 6565 - 69 3:07:43 20:51.4
7 166 Russell Haushalter 6865 - 69 3:08:31 |20:56.7
8 220 Jack Lynch 6665 - 69 3:47:22 25:15.7
MALE 70 - 74
1 41 Burton Broxterman 74/ 70 - 74 3:36:41  24:04.5
MALE 75+
1 133 Tony Garcia 79 75+ 3:53:40  25:57.7
2 369 Ruben Vigil 81|75+ 4:48:03 32:00.2
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GENDER
PLACE
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Overall Place Bib Number

7
9
16
38
51
57
61
64
65
77
83
90
96
98
106
107
110
111
118
129
131
134
146
147
160
167
169
170
175
177
179
186
188
189
192

20
92
1
107
198
194
328
141
131
52
304
78
69
356
252
102
100
207
359
326
96
312
273
147
64
329
128
379
211
333

383
246
269

First Name

Erica
Magdalena
Rachel
Rachel
Maria
Ceal
Tamsen
Katie
Jacquelyne
Stella
Molly
Christy
Jillian
Alice
Rachel
Megan
Lisa
Suzanne
Dana
Lupe
Allie
Terri
Anna
Lilias
Robyn
Claudia
Angela
Laurie
Rebecca
Cindy
Kathryn
Mareth
Melissa
Linnah
Irene

Last Name

Baron
Donahue
Cuellar
Earley
Ladd
Klinger
Schurman
Goins
Gallegos
Candelaria
Roberts
Dafter
Conrad
Temple
Menke
Dunlap
Duncan
Le Febre Biehl
Tidwell
Santiago
Duba
Ruddell
O'Connell
Gordon
Clarke
Segura
French
Wendt
Leftwich
Silva
Aguilar
Williams
McDonald
Neidel
Agostini

Sex Age Age Group Time

T

MTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T T T T T

37
27
25
26
47
39
50
29
26
31
40
38
24
45
27
15
27
43
28
49
23
33
47
16
40
41
50
42
36
37
65
48
31
42
48

35-39
25-29
25-29
25-29
45 - 49
35-39
50-54
25-29
25-29
30-34
40 - 44
35-39
20-24
45 - 49
25-29
01-15
25-29
40 - 44
25-29
45 - 49
20-24
30-34
45 - 49
16 -19
40 - 44
40 - 44
50-54
40 - 44
35-39
35-39
65 - 69
45 - 49
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49

1:36:13
1:37:42
1:43:47
1:48:14
1:51:45
1:54:38
1:55:19
1:57:29
1:58:03
2:00:39
2:02:00
2:03:21
2:04:13
2:04:33
2:06:48
2:06:56
2:07:31
2:08:00
2:09:53
2:12:25
2:12:48
2:13:56
2:16:11
2:16:18
2:19:38
2:21:06
2:21:18
2:21:35
2:22:24
2:22:33
2:23:26
2:24:15
2:24:29
2:24:49
2:26:07

Pace

10:41.4
10:51.3
11:31.9
12:01.5
12:25.0
12:44.2
12:48.7
13:03.2
13:07.0
13:24.3
13:33.3
13:42.3
13:48.1
13:50.3
14:05.3
14:06.2
14:10.1
14:13.3
14:25.8
14:42.7
14:45.3
14:52.8
15:07.8
15:08.6
15:30.8
15:40.6
15:41.9
15:43.8
15:49.3
15:50.3
15:56.2
16:01.6
16:03.2
16:05.4
16:14.1



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

195
198
204
207
211
215
218
220
224
226
228
230
232
234
239
240
241
242
243
245
246
248
254
257
258
262
272
275
276
277
279
280
284
285
290
291
292

277
247
248
275
278
116
126
204
24
156
338
343
349
192
105
380

22
37
288
150
13
84
320
243
390
293
162
67
81
340
341
54
215
71
99
91

Kaelyn
Shannon
Annette
Kristy
Ginger
Ireena
Catherine
Tish

Ruth
Nancy
Eleanor
Shelby
Bay

Kim

Dee
Christie
Cristina
Beth
Rhiannon
Marianne
Madeleine
Vicki
Linda
Susan
Felicia
Jill
Shelley
Andrea
Echo
Patty
Lauren
Jacque
Alexis
Alisa
Susan
Sarah
Rena

Pehrson
McGinn
McKee
Ott-Meyer
Peirce
Erteza
Forman
Lansing
Berggren
Halpin
Smith
Snow
Stevens
King
Durham
Wente
Adams
Beazley
Brock
Presser
Gribble
Arnold
DeBuck
Sanchez
Mazzei
Zeigler
Rael
Harrell
Connors
Danforth
Snow
Snow
Carver
Lopez
Corban
Dufay
Distasio

TMTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T T T T

35
33
39
51
26
44
51
32
46
48
41
17
61
44
37
38
28
35
33
46
32
50
50
38
47
45
39
38
33
49
19
21
36
30
53
32
45

35 - 39
30 - 34
35 - 39
50 - 54
25- 29
40 - 44
50 - 54
30 - 34
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
16 - 19
60 - 64
40 - 44
35 - 39
35 - 39
25 - 29
35 - 39
30- 34
45 - 49
30 - 34
50 - 54
50 - 54
35 - 39
45 - 49
45 - 49
35 - 39
35 - 39
30 - 34
45 - 49
16 - 19
20 - 24
35 - 39
30 - 34
50 - 54
30 - 34
45 - 49

2:26:50
2:27:16
2:28:13
2:28:32
2:28:56
2:29:34
2:30:14
2:30:41
2:31:56
2:32:11
2:32:27
2:32:59
2:33:07
2:33:22
2:34:41
2:34:58
2:35:22
2:35:28
2:35:29
2:36:08
2:36:09
2:37:02
2:39:21
2:40:33
2:40:47
2:41:16
2:45:17
2:46:03
2:46:03
2:46:42
2:46:53
2:46:56
2:50:21
2:50:22
2:54:15
2:54:21
2:54:24

16:18.8
16:21.7
16:28.1
16:30.2
16:32.8
16:37.1
16:41.5
16:44.5
16:52.8
16:54.5
16:56.3
16:59.8
17:00.7
17:02.4
17:11.2
17:13.1
17:15.7
17:16.4
17:16.5
17:20.8
17:20.9
17:26.8
17:42.3
17:50.3
17:51.8
17:55.1
18:21.8
18:26.9
18:26.9
18:31.3
18:32.5
18:32.8
18:55.6
18:55.7
19:21.6
19:22.3
19:22.6



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

293
294
295
296
297
301
303
304
307
308
309
312
314
315
321
322
323
324
326
327
328
329
330
331
334
339
341
344
345

137
119
303
370
351
346
363
154
223
139
215
233
158
311
115
134
268
209
186
381
286
203
382
358
101
334
280
65
300

Kelley
Deann
Lucille
Bonnie
Monica
Valerie
Pam
Carrie
Galil
Jessica
Alisa
Nicole
Christina
Monica
Amy
Brenda
Eileen
Patrice
Julie
Faith
Angela
Tracy
Yana
Claire
Chanda
Helen

E. Denise
Rebecca
Valerie

Garcia
Fafrak
Rivas
Vigil
Surber
Soto
Trujillo
Haag
Madalena
Garduno
Lopez
Marjon
Hanson
Roybal
Eras
Garcia
Navakuku
Leddy
Kanter
Weston
Prada
Langham
Whitson
Thomsen
Duncan
Silversmith
Perea
Clines
Renner

TMTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T T T T T

43
45
40
58
48
29
41
59
49
25
30
26
39
27
15
32
46
50
33
27
34
34
24
21
23
70
28
27
38

40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
55 - 59
45 - 49
25 - 29
40 - 44
55 - 59
45 - 49
25- 29
30 - 34
25- 29
35 - 39
25- 29
01-15
30 - 34
45 - 49
50 - 54
30 - 34
25- 29
30 - 34
30 - 34
20 - 24
20 - 24
20 - 24
70 - 74
25 - 29
25 - 29
35 - 39

2:54:31
2:55:18
2:55:10
2:56:27
2:57:26
2:58:25
2:59:01
2:59:04
3:00:52
3:01:02
3:01:33
3:03:32
3:05:20
3:05:20
3:12:45
3:13:10
3:13:59
3:16:03
3:15:11
3:18:47
3:26:56
3:26:56
3:32:35
3:33:05
3:35:53
3:52:30
4:21:35
6:43:00
6:43:00

19:23.4
19:28.6
19:27.7
19:36.3
19:42.8
19:49.4
19:53.4
19:53.7
20:05.7
20:06.8
20:10.3
20:23.5
20:35.5
20:35.5
21:24.9
21:27.7
21:33.2
21:46.9
21:41.1
22:05.1
22:59.5
22:59.5
23:37.1
23:40.5
23:59.1
25:49.9
29:03.8
44:46.5
44:46.5



Overall
Place
51
61
83
98
111
129
146
160
167
169
170
179
186
189
192
207
215
218
224
226
228
232
234
245
248
254
258
262
277
290
292

Gender
Place
5
7
11
14
18
20
23
25
26
27
28
31
32
34
35
39
41
42
44
45
46
48
49
55
57
58
60
61
65
70
72

44th Annual La Luz Trail Run

FEMALE MASTERS
August 2, 2009

NAME

Maria Ladd
Tamsen Schurman
Molly Roberts
Alice Temple

Suzanne Le Febre Biehl

Lupe Santiago
Anna O'Connell
Robyn Clarke
Claudia Segura
Angela French
Laurie Wendt
Kathryn Aguilar
Mareth Williams
Linnah Neidel
Irene Agostini
Kristy Ott-Meyer
Ireena Erteza
Catherine Forman
Ruth Berggren
Nancy Halpin
Eleanor Smith
Bay Stevens
Kim King
Marianne Presser
Vicki Arnold
Linda DeBuck
Felicia Mazzei
Jill Zeigler
Patty Danforth
Susan Corban
Rena Distasio

BIB

NUMBER

198
328
304
356
207
326
273
64
329
128
379
7
383
269
6
275
116
126
24
156
338
349
192
288
13
84
243
390
81
71
91

AGE

47
50
40
45
43
49
47
40
41
50
42
65
48
42
48
51
44
51
46
48
41
61
44
46
50
50
47
45
49
53
45

AGE

GROUP

45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
40 - 44
65 - 69
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
60 - 64
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49

TIME

1.51:45
1:55:19
2:02:00
2:04:33
2:08:00
2:12:25
2:16:11
2:19:38
2:21:06
2:21:18
2:21:35
2:23:26
2:24:15
2:24:49
2:26:07
2:28:32
2:29:34
2:30:14
2:31:56
2:32:11
2:32:27
2:33:07
2:33:22
2:36:08
2:37:02
2:39:21
2:40:47
2:41:16
2:46:42
2:54:15
2:54:24

PACE

12:25.0
12:48.7
13:33.3
13:50.3
14:13.3
14:42.7
15:07.8
15:30.8
15:40.6
15:41.9
15:43.8
15:56.2
16:01.6
16:05.4
16:14.1
16:30.2
16:37.1
16:41.5
16:52.8
16:54.5
16:56.3
17:00.7
17:02.4
17:20.8
17:26.8
17:42.3
17:51.8
17:55.1
18:31.3
19:21.6
19:22.6



293
294
295
296
297
303
304
307
323
324
339

73
74
75
76
77
79
80
81
89
90
98

Kelley Garcia
Deann Fafrak
Lucille Rivas
Bonnie Vigil
Monica Surber
Pam Truijillo
Carrie Haag
Gail Madalena
Eileen Navakuku
Patrice Leddy
Helen Silversmith

137
119
303
370
351
363
154
223
268
209
334

43
45
40
58
48
41
59
49
46
50
70

40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
55 - 59
45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
70 - 74

2:54:31
2:55:18
2:55:10
2:56:27
2:57:26
2:59:01
2:59:04
3:00:52
3:13:59
3:16:03
3:52:30

19:23.4
19:28.6
19:27.7
19:36.3
19:42.8
19:53.4
19:53.7
20:05.7
21:33.2
21:46.9
25:49.9



GENDER
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Overall Place Bib Number

176
120
57
365
360
2
393
228
118
35
295
31
344
86
144
362
152
392
282
364
110
242
189
298
225
337
240
182
61
302
106
68
372
70
377

First Name Last Name

Paul
Ryan
Luis
Kevin
Eli
Peter
Loren
Trevor
Robert
Kevin
Jonathan
Bryan
Grant
Walter
Ken
Brendan
John
Ted
Eric
Robert
Joe
Bobby
Bill
Nick
Jim
Michael
Nick
Jeff
Troy
Todd
Todd
Ross
Adrian
Joshua
James

Howarth
Fenton
Chavez
Tuck
Torgeson
Doane
Wohletz
Manzanares
Evers
Brennan
Rath
Boots
Soehnel
Dehority
Gordon
Trimboli
Grisham
Balph
Pope
Tsinnaijinnie
Ehasz
Martinez
Keleher
Reeves
Magnan
Smith
Martinez
Johnson
Claar
Rinner
Dye
Conrad
Wagner
Coon
Wedekind

Sex Age Age Group

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZLIZEIZLIZLILLELL

31
18
22
53
38
45
24
21
58
33
46
33
26
36
44
21
28
52
46
35
45
51
46
30
51
40
27
36
40
31
30
25
25
24
33

30-34
16 -19
20-24
50 -54
35-39
45 - 49
20-24
20-24
55-59
30-34
45 - 49
30-34
25-29
35-39
40 - 44
20-24
25-29
50 -54
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
50 -54
45 - 49
30-34
50 -54
40 - 44
25-29
35-39
40 - 44
30-34
30-34
25-29
25-29
20-24
30-34

Time

1:28:32
1:30:57
1:31:53
1:33:58
1:34:38
1:35:14
1:36:55
1:37:56
1:40:01
1:40:24
1:42:57
1:43:21
1:43:23
1:44:16
1:44:44
1:44:46
1:44:53
1:45:33
1:45:49
1:46:06
1:46:07
1:46:13
1:46:41
1:46:51
1:46:52
1:46:56
1:47:07
1:47:10
1:47:16
1:47:31
1:47:37
1:47:55
1:48:02
1:48:09
1:48:18

Pace

9:50.2
10:06.3
10:12.5
10:26.4
10:30.9
10:34.9
10:46.1
10:52.9
11:06.7
11:09.3
11:26.3
11:29.0
11:29.2
11:35.1
11:38.2
11:38.4
11:39.2
11:43.6
11:45.4
11:47.3
11:47.4
11:48.1
11:51.2
11:52.3
11:52.4
11:52.8
11:54.1
11:54.4
11:55.1
11:56.7
11:57.4
11:59.4
12:00.2
12:01.0
12:02.0



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
62
63
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
79
80
81
82

40
299
177
244

89

60

59
259
191

76
161
327
368

74
385
103
250
290
239

19
151
199

257
146
238
142
374
361
98
347
336
230
17
260
121
47

Jon
Paul
Keith
Sam
Jim
John
Albert
Gerald
Larry
Alex
Seth
David
Thomas
Mark
Jeff
Matthew
Robb
Mike
Pat
Kurt
Steven
Terry
Kirk
Jeremy
Alex
Shawn
Khafiz
Adam
Gary
Josh
Roger
Fernando
Omar
Richard
Ben
Dave
Robert

Brown
Regalado
Hutchinson
McCoy
Des Jardins
Cilke
Chopito
Moore
Kincaid
Curiel
Harney
Schoenwald
Veitenhaus
Crowley
Willis
Dunlap
McLean
Priddy
Martinez
Barkei
Griffin
Lamboy
Allen
Milligan
Gordon
Martin
Gondry
Watters
Toya
Duchesne
Squires
Sisneros
Marcillo
Baird
Morrison
Fietek
Burns

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZTIZLIZEIZEIZEIZLLELEL

56
27
37
36
52
51
41
50
47
16
22
45
41
53
41
19
36
33
37
28
43
51
49
35
14
36
29
37
41
30
48
26
32
59
47
42
54

55 - 59
25 - 29
35 - 39
35 - 39
50 - 54
50 - 54
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
16 - 19
20 - 24
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54
40 - 44
16 - 19
35 - 39
30-34
35 - 39
25 - 29
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
35 - 39
01-15
35 - 39
25 - 29
35 - 39
40 - 44
30-34
45 - 49
25 - 29
30-34
55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54

1:48:27
1:48:54
1:49:15
1:49:18
1:49:48
1:50:07
1:50:23
1:50:34
1:50:53
1:51:14
1:51:31
1:51:49
1:52:10
1:52:11
1:52:39
1:53:20
1:54:54
1:55:13
1:55:14
1:55:41
1:56:54
1:58:09
1:58:22
1:58:24
1:58:29
1:58:34
1:59:19
1:59:44
1:59:59
1:59:59
2:00:14
2:00:14
2:00:46
2:00:47
2:00:53
2:01:20
2:01:39

12:03.0
12:06.0
12:08.3
12:08.6
12:12.0
12:14.1
12:15.8
12:17.1
12:19.2
12:21.5
12:23.4
12:25.4
12:27.7
12:27.8
12:31.0
12:35.5
12:46.0
12:48.1
12:48.2
12:51.2
12:59.3
13:07.6
13:09.1
13:09.3
13:09.8
13:10.4
13:15.4
13:18.2
13:19.8
13:19.8
13:21.5
13:21.5
13:25.1
13:25.2
13:25.8
13:28.8
13:31.0



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

84
85
86
87
88
89
91
92
93
94
95
97
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
108
109
112
113
114
115
116
117
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

145
367
157
143
163
378
251
386
395
205
45
187
196
354
179
206
218
324
245
195
36
350
281
316
214
307
394
255
104

287
193
149
309
174
175
201

Josh
Vincent
David
Scott
Drew
Jon
John
Mark
Patrick
Rod
Eric
Cody
Wayne
Jason
Keith
Leif
Wilfred
Miguel
Josh
Jeff
Michael
Kelly
David
Andrew
Randy
Orlando
Adam
David
Tomas
Lon
Bryan
Tom
Jacob
William
Jason
Max
Donavan

Gordon
Valdez
Hambrick
Gordon
Harrell
Wegener
Mechenbier
Wondzell
Hill
Lansing
Burgmaier
Karr
Kuang
Tainter
Jeneski
Larsson
Lovato
Sandoval
McDonald
Koonce
Brennand
Street
Peterson
Salazar
Lockhart
Romero
Delu

Miller
Duran
Allen
Press
Kirchgessnel
Gray
Roseman
Honabarger
Hosmanek
Lane

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZTIZIZEIZEILZLILLELEL

16
50
52
48
37
51
53
48
35
35
40
16
37
24
38
39
40
25
34
44
42
31
62
50
46
39
38
51
38
40
41
51
28
38
30
56
29

16 - 19
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
35 - 39
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
35 - 39
35 - 39
40 - 44
16 - 19
35 - 39
20 - 24
35 - 39
35 - 39
40 - 44
25 - 29
30-34
40 - 44
40 - 44
30-34
60 - 64
50 - 54
45 - 49
35 - 39
35 - 39
50 - 54
35 - 39
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
25 - 29
35 - 39
30-34
55 - 59
25 - 29

2:02:03
2:02:09
2:02:14
2:02:47
2:02:48
2:02:59
2:03:31
2:03:42
2:03:50
2:03:53
2:04:05
2:04:30
2:04:37
2:05:16
2:05:25
2:05:27
2:05:40
2:06:02
2:06:29
2:07:02
2:07:03
2:08:22
2:08:34
2:08:49
2:09:09
2:09:31
2:09:45
2:10:13
2:10:18
2:11:13
2:11:35
2:11:54
2:11:54
2:11:55
2:12:04
2:12:10
2:12:11

13:33.6
13:34.3
13:34.8
13:38.5
13:38.6
13:39.8
13:43.4
13:44.6
13:45.5
13:45.8
13:47.2
13:50.0
13:50.7
13:55.1
13:56.1
13:56.3
13:57.7
14:00.2
14:03.2
14:06.8
14:07.0
14:15.7
14:17.1
14:18.7
14:21.0
14:23.4
14:25.0
14:28.1
14:28.6
14:34.7
14:37.2
14:39.3
14:39.3
14:39.4
14:40.4
14:41.1
14:41.2



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

130
132
133
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
161
162
163
164
165
166
168
171
172
173
174

33
249
79
262
353
297
258
305
129
50
190
321
56
279
16
164
170
77
125
384
241
10
265
188
135
224
323
398
375
376
294
373
266
331
389
371
111

Blake
Steve
David
Richard
Peter
Ken
Tim
Ben
Chris
Roger
Richard
J. Albert
Michael
Frank
Thomas
Tap
Ben
James
Scott
Clay
John
Levi
William
Eric
Ernest
Eric
Victor
Robert
Dave
Scott
Felipe
Ben
Garlyn
Don
Emiliano
Eugene
Patrick

Boursaw
McLaughlin
Damm
Muller
Tafoya
Reese
Montoya
Roberts
Futey
Campbell
Kelly
Sanchez
Chapin
Peloso
Bailey
Harris
Herron
Cusic
Forman
Williard
Martinez
Anaya
Mushen
Kaufman
Garcia
Magana
Sandoval
Middleton
Weaver
Weaver
Rael
Wakashige
Navakuku
Shiffler
Zapata
Wade
Elliott

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZLIZLIEIZLILIL(LELEL

33
40
31
43
48
48
41
39
34
45
48
57
45
40
41
53
35
49
39
44
49
39
32
29
50
40
48
37
60
46
31
61
46
45
54
48
27

30-34
40 - 44
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
35 - 39
30-34
45 - 49
45 - 49
55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
35 - 39
45 - 49
35 - 39
40 - 44
45 - 49
35 - 39
30-34
25 - 29
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
35 - 39
60 - 64
45 - 49
30-34
60 - 64
45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
25 - 29

2:12:42
2:13:07
2:13:38
2:14:06
2:14:08
2:14:10
2:14:14
2:15:06
2:15:26
2:15:28
2:15:31
2:15:39
2:15:45
2:15:58
2:16:30
2:16:58
2:16:59
2:17:09
2:17:29
2:17:30
2:17:51
2:17:57
2:18:39
2:19:02
2:19:23
2:19:31
2:19:43
2:19:52
2:20:01
2:20:06
2:20:28
2:20:36
2:21:12
2:21:52
2:22:09
2:22:16
2:22:18

14:44.6
14:47.4
14:50.8
14:54.0
14:54.2
14:54.4
14:54.8
15:00.6
15:02.8
15:03.1
15:03.4
15:04.3
15:04.9
15:06.4
15:09.9
15:13.1
15:13.2
15:14.3
15:16.5
15:16.6
15:18.9
15:19.6
15:24.3
15:26.8
15:29.2
15:30.1
15:31.4
15:32.4
15:33.4
15:33.9
15:36.4
15:37.3
15:41.3
15:45.7
15:47.6
15:48.4
15:48.6



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

176
178
180
181
182
183
184
185
187
190
191
193
194
196
197
199
200
201
202
203
205
206
208
209
210
212
213
214
216
217
219
221
222
223
225
227
229

55
43
345
183
310
26

178
313
132
335
25
253
28
226
271
274
113
82
296
167
15
48
94
148
254
237
213
308
153
109
210
123
319
283
348
202

Michael Casaus
Tom Bullard
Ray Soto

Joe Jones
Paco (Justine Roseth
Matt Beverly
Michael Adams
Kenny Jaramillo
Tom Russo
Stuart Garber
Kenneth Sirois
Carl Bettinger
Nicholas Merski
Edward Blea
Robert Main
Chuck North
Michael Ollum
Charles England
Dave Davis
Michael Recker
Cornel Heitzman
Bruce Atencio
Erik Buzzard
Timothy Draper
Brad Gravelle
Robert Mhoon
Joseph Martin
Justin LeVois
Philip Romero
Steve Guerra
Brent Ecton
Daniel Lee
Juan Flores
Scott Sallberg
Richard Postma
Eugene StandingClot
Kevin Langham

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZTIZLILZEIZELEIZL(LELEL

58
48
39
47
65
39
52
37
46
48
62
52
28
40
50
61
32
42
45
42
51
44
48
35
35
62
31
29
56
55
39
34
34
43
49
45
40

55-59
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
65 - 69
35-39
50 -54
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
60 - 64
50 -54
25-29
40 - 44
50 -54
60 - 64
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 -54
40 - 44
45 - 49
35-39
35-39
60 - 64
30-34
25-29
55-59
55-59
35-39
30-34
30-34
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44

2:22:32
2:23:09
2:23:40
2:23:48
2:24:08
2:24:09
2:24:10
2:24:13
2:24:16
2:24:50
2:24:51
2:26:32
2:26:44
2:26:56
2:27:02
2:27:18
2:27:20
2:27:35
2:27:40
2:27:58
2:28:29
2:28:31
2:28:36
2:28:40
2:28:42
2:29:26
2:29:27
2:29:28
2:29:39
2:29:46
2:30:17
2:31:28
2:31:48
2:31:54
2:32:10
2:32:15
2:32:58

15:50.2
15:54.3
15:57.7
15:58.6
16:00.8
16:00.9
16:01.1
16:01.4
16:01.7
16:05.5
16:05.6
16:16.8
16:18.2
16:19.5
16:20.2
16:21.9
16:22.2
16:23.8
16:24.4
16:26.4
16:29.8
16:30.1
16:30.6
16:31.1
16:31.3
16:36.2
16:36.3
16:36.4
16:37.6
16:38.4
16:41.8
16:49.7
16:51.9
16:52.6
16:54.4
16:54.9
16:59.7



184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

231
233
235
236
237
238
244
247
249
250
251
252
253
255
256
259
260
261
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
273
274
278
281
282
283
286
287
288
289

388
42
83

289

330
12
14

136

168

185
93
39
58

159

355

267
73

229

285

231

180
85

124
87

236

117
27

227

130
90

342

387

261

322

112
44
95

Dan
Michael
Rob
Scott
Patrick
Louie
Mark
Joaquin
Frank
Jerry
Sidney
Brian
Won
Don
Andy
Emmett
Joe
Ronnie
Dallas
David
Chatt
Sean
Gary
Paul
Benjamin
Joe
Jason
Dominic
Norm
Vince
Nathan
Michael
Jeremiah
Cody
Alex
Nathan
Clif

Yodice
Bryant
DeBuck
Price

Shay
Aragon
Aspelin
Garcia
Herdman
Kamieniecki
Dos Santos
Brown

Choi
Hanson
Teel
Navakuku
Crelier
Manzanares
Pottinger
Margolin
Johnson
DeBuck
Fordham
DelLara
Marszalek
Esquibel
Blankenship
Mandel
Gagne

Dick

Snow

Wray
Morse
Sanderson
Encinias
Buquoi
Drumm

LTI ZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZTIZILEIZLIZEILLELEL

48
46
51
45
54
46
40
44
49
48
39
48
66
41
39
26
39
50
58
62
43
22
66
45
33
61
39
53
66
51
46
40
30
44
22
34
54

45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
35 - 39
45 - 49
65 - 69
40 - 44
35 - 39
25 - 29
35 - 39
50 - 54
55 - 59
60 - 64
40 - 44
20 - 24
65 - 69
45 - 49
30-34
60 - 64
35 - 39
50 - 54
65 - 69
50 - 54
45 - 49
40 - 44
30-34
40 - 44
20 - 24
30-34
50 - 54

2:33:01
2:33:21
2:33:42
2:33:52
2:34:31
2:34:38
2:35:30
2:36:10
2:37:24
2:37:42
2:38:17
2:38:18
2:38:43
2:40:21
2:40:30
2:40:54
2:41:04
2:41:05
2:41:38
2:42:20
2:42:57
2:43:44
2:44:03
2:44:52
2:45:02
2:45:09
2:45:15
2:45:39
2:45:55
2:46:50
2:46:57
2:47:53
2:47:59
2:52:15
2:52:24
2:52:55
2:53:56

17:00.1
17:02.3
17:04.6
17:05.7
17:10.1
17:10.8
17:16.6
17:21.1
17:29.3
17:31.3
17:35.2
17:35.3
17:38.1
17:48.9
17:49.9
17:52.6
17:53.7
17:53.8
17:57.5
18:02.2
18:06.3
18:11.5
18:13.6
18:19.1
18:20.2
18:20.9
18:21.6
18:24.3
18:26.0
18:32.2
18:32.9
18:39.2
18:39.8
19:08.3
19:09.3
19:12.7
19:19.5



221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

298
299
300
302
305
306
310
311
313
316
317
318
319
320
325
332
333
335
336
337
338
340
342
343

171
366
332
80
253
23
53
235
217
165
357
166
140
173
339
169
155
41
220
181

133
234
369

Earl
Michael
Paul
Richard
Nicholas
Steve
Ramon
Kris
John
Fred
David
Russell
David
Don
Scott
Ernie
Jonathan
Burton
Jack
Jordon
Concha
Tony
David
Ruben

Higgs
Valdez
Shubert
Danforth
Merski
Benavidez
Carrillo
Marjon
Lopez
Hartman
Thomsen
Haushalter
Garnand
Hill

Smith
Herrera
Haddad
Broxterman
Lynch
Johnson
Acosta
Garcia
Marjon
Vigil

=TI ZLIZLLZLIZELERL

44
51
53
66
28
43
59
26
46
65
52
68
41
46
45
61
33
74
66
37
51
79
57
81

40 - 44
50-54
50 -54
65 - 69
25-29
40 - 44
55-59
25-29
45 - 49
65 - 69
50 -54
65 - 69
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
60 - 64
30-34
70-74
65 - 69
35-39
50 -54
75+
55-59
75+

2:58:19
2:58:22
2:58:24
2:58:50
2:59:04
3:00:35
3:01:49
3:03:31
3:04:49
3:07:43
3:07:47
3:08:31
3:10:14
3:12:43
3:14:49
3:33:21
3:35:38
3:36:41
3:47:22
3:50:50
3:50:54
3:53:40
4:29:20
4:48:03

19:48.7
19:49.0
19:49.3
19:52.2
19:53.7
20:03.8
20:12.0
20:23.4
20:32.0
20:51.4
20:51.8
20:56.7
21:08.2
21:24.7
21:38.7
23:42.3
23:57.5
24:04.5
25:15.7
25:38.8
25:39.2
25:57.7
29:55.5
32:00.2



Overall
Place
4
6
11
13
18
21
22
24
25
26
28
29
32
40
44
45
46
47
48
52
53
54
55
63
66
67
73
75
79
80
81
82
85
86
87

Gender
Place
4
6
9
11
15
18
19
21
22
23
25
26
29
36
40
41
42
43
44
47
48
49
50
56
57
58
64
66
69
70
71
72
74
75
76

NAME

Kevin Tuck
Peter Doane
Robert Evers

Jonathan Rath
Ken Gordon
Ted Balph
Eric Pope
Joe Ehasz
Bobby Martinez

Bill Keleher
Jim Magnan
Michael Smith

Troy Claar

Jon Brown

Jim Des Jardins
John Cilke
Albert Chopito
Gerald Moore
Larry Kincaid
David Schoenwald
Thomas Veitenhaus
Mark Crowley

Jeff Willis
Steven Griffin
Terry Lamboy

Kirk Allen
Gary Toya
Roger Squires
Richard Baird
Ben Morrison
Dave Fietek
Robert Burns
Vincent Valdez
David Hambrick
Scott Gordon

BIB
NUMBER
365
2
118
295
144
392
282
110
242
189
225
337
61
40
89
60
59
259
1901
327
368
74
385
151
199

361
347
17
260
121
47
367
157
143

AGE

53
45
58
46
44
52
46
45
51
46
51
40
40
56
52
51
41
50
47
45
41
53
41
43
51
49
41
48
59
47
42
54
50
52
48

AGE
GROUP
50 - 54
45 - 49
55-59
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 -54
45 - 49
45 - 49
50-54
45 - 49
50-54
40 - 44
40 - 44
55-59
50-54
50 -54
40 - 44
50 -54
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 -54
40 - 44
40 - 44
50-54
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
55-59
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 -54
50-54
50 - 54
45 - 49

TIME

1:33:58
1:35:14
1:40:01
1:42:57
1:44:44
1:45:33
1:45:49
1:46:07
1:46:13
1:46:41
1:46:52
1:46:56
1:47:16
1:48:27
1:49:48
1:50:07
1:50:23
1:50:34
1:50:53
1:51:49
1:52:10
1:52:11
1:52:39
1:56:54
1:58:09
1:58:22
1:59:59
2:00:14
2:00:47
2:00:53
2:01:20
2:01:39
2:02:09
2:02:14
2:02:47

PACE

10:26.4
10:34.9
11:06.7
11:26.3
11:38.2
11:43.6
11:45.4
11:47.4
11:48.1
11:51.2
11:52.4
11:52.8
11:55.1
12:03.0
12:12.0
12:14.1
12:15.8
12:17.1
12:19.2
12:25.4
12:27.7
12:27.8
12:31.0
12:59.3
13:07.6
13:09.1
13:19.8
13:21.5
13:25.2
13:25.8
13:28.8
13:31.0
13:34.3
13:34.8
13:38.5



89
91
92
95
103
108
109
113
114
115
119
121
122
123
127
132
135
136
137
138
141
142
143
144
145
148
149
151
153
154
158
159
161
163
164
166
168

78
79
80
83
89
92
93
95
96
97
100
102
103
104
108
111
113
114
115
116
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
127
129
130
134
135
136
138
139
141
142

Jon Wegener
John Mechenbier
Mark Wondzell
Eric Burgmaier
Wilfred Lovato
Jeff Koonce
Michael Brennand
David Peterson
Andrew Salazar
Randy Lockhart
David Miller
Lon Allen
Bryan Press
Tom Kirchgessner
Max Hosmanek
Steve McLaughlin
Richard Muller
Peter Tafoya
Ken Reese
Tim Montoya
Roger Campbell
Richard Kelly
J. Albert Sanchez
Michael Chapin
Frank Peloso
Thomas Bailey
Tap Harris
James Cusic
Clay Williard
John Martinez
Ernest Garcia
Eric Magana
Victor Sandoval
Dave Weaver
Scott Weaver
Ben Wakashige
Garlyn Navakuku

378
251
386
45
218
195
36
281
316
214
255

287
193
175
249
262
353
297
258
50
190
321
56
279
16
164
77
384
241
135
224
323
375
376
373
266

51
53
48
40
40
44
42
62
50
46
51
40
41
51
56
40
43
48
48
41
45
48
57
45
40
41
53
49
44
49
50
40
48
60
46
61
46

50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
60 - 64
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
55 - 59
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
55 - 59
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
60 - 64
45 - 49
60 - 64
45 - 49

2:02:59
2:03:31
2:03:42
2:04:05
2:05:40
2:07:02
2:07:03
2:08:34
2:08:49
2:09:09
2:10:13
2:11:13
2:11:35
2:11:54
2:12:10
2:13:07
2:14:06
2:14:08
2:14:10
2:14:14
2:15:28
2:15:31
2:15:39
2:15:45
2:15:58
2:16:30
2:16:58
2:17:09
2:17:30
2:17:51
2:19:23
2:19:31
2:19:43
2:20:01
2:20:06
2:20:36
2:21:12

13:39.8
13:43.4
13:44.6
13:47.2
13:57.7
14:06.8
14:07.0
14:17.1
14:18.7
14:21.0
14:28.1
14:34.7
14:37.2
14:39.3
14:41.1
14:47.4
14:54.0
14:54.2
14:54.4
14:54.8
15:03.1
15:03.4
15:04.3
15:04.9
15:06.4
15:09.9
15:13.1
15:14.3
15:16.6
15:18.9
15:29.2
15:30.1
15:31.4
15:33.4
15:33.9
15:37.3
15:41.3



171
172
173
176
178
181
182
184
187
190
191
193
196
197
199
201
202
203
205
206
208
212
216
217
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
236
237
238
244
247
249

143
144
145
147
148
150
151
153
155
156
157
158
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
169
172
175
176
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Don Shiffler
Emiliano Zapata
Eugene Wade
Michael Casaus
Tom Bullard
Joe Jones

Paco (Justine) Roseth

Michael Adams
Tom Russo
Stuart Garber
Kenneth Sirois
Carl Bettinger
Edward Blea
Robert Main
Chuck North
Charles England
Dave Davis
Michael Recker
Cornel Heitzman
Bruce Atencio
Erik Buzzard
Robert Mhoon
Philip Romero
Steve Guerra
Scott Sallberg
Richard Postma

Eugene StandingCloud

Kevin Langham
Dan Yodice
Michael Bryant
Rob DeBuck
Scott Price
Patrick Shay
Louie Aragon
Mark Aspelin
Joaquin Garcia
Frank Herdman

331
389
371
55
43
183
310

313
132
335
25
28
226
271
113
82
296
167
15
48
254
308
153
319
283
348
202
388
42
83
289
330
12
14
136
168

45
54
48
58
48
47
65
52
46
48
62
52
40
50
61
42
45
42
51
44
48
62
56
55
43
49
45
40
48
46
51
45
54
46
40
44
49

45 - 49
50-54
45 - 49
55-59
45 - 49
45 - 49
65 - 69
50 -54
45 - 49
45 - 49
60 - 64
50 -54
40 - 44
50 -54
60 - 64
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
50-54
40 - 44
45 - 49
60 - 64
55-59
55-59
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
50-54
45 - 49
50-54
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49

2:21:52
2:22:09
2:22:16
2:22:32
2:23:09
2:23:48
2:24:08
2:24:10
2:24:16
2:24:50
2:24:51
2:26:32
2:26:56
2:27:02
2:27:18
2:27:35
2:27:40
2:27:58
2:28:29
2:28:31
2:28:36
2:29:26
2:29:39
2:29:46
2:31:54
2:32:10
2:32:15
2:32:58
2:33:01
2:33:21
2:33:42
2:33:52
2:34:31
2:34:38
2:35:30
2:36:10
2:37:24

15:45.7
15:47.6
15:48.4
15:50.2
15:54.3
15:58.6
16:00.8
16:01.1
16:01.7
16:05.5
16:05.6
16:16.8
16:19.5
16:20.2
16:21.9
16:23.8
16:24.4
16:26.4
16:29.8
16:30.1
16:30.6
16:36.2
16:37.6
16:38.4
16:52.6
16:54.4
16:54.9
16:59.7
17:00.1
17:02.3
17:04.6
17:05.7
17:10.1
17:10.8
17:16.6
17:21.1
17:29.3



250
252
253
255
261
263
264
265
267
268
270
273
274
278
281
282
286
289
298
299
300
302
306
310
313
316
317
318
319
320
325
332
335
336
338
340
342

193
195
196
197
201
202
203
204
206
207
209
211
212
213
214
215
217
220
221
222
223
224
226
227
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
238
239
241
242
243

Jerry Kamieniecki
Brian Brown
Won Choi
Don Hanson
Ronnie Manzanares
Dallas Pottinger
David Margolin
Chatt Johnson
Gary Fordham
Paul DelLara
Joe Esquibel
Dominic Mandel
Norm Gagne
Vince Dick
Nathan Snow
Michael Wray
Cody Sanderson
Clif Drumm
Earl Higgs
Michael Valdez
Paul Shubert
Richard Danforth
Steve Benavidez
Ramon Carrillo
John Lopez
Fred Hartman
David Thomsen
Russell Haushalter
David Garnand
Don Hill
Scott Smith
Ernie Herrera
Burton Broxterman
Jack Lynch
Concha Acosta
Tony Garcia
David Marjon

185
39
58

159

229

285

231

180

124
87

117

227

130
90

342

387

322
95

171

366

332
80
23
53

217

165

357

166

140

173

339

169
41

220

133
234

48
48
66
41
50
58
62
43
66
45
61
53
66
51
46
40
44
54
44
51
53
66
43
59
46
65
52
68
41
46
45
61
74
66
51
79
57

45 - 49
45 - 49
65 - 69
40 - 44
50 - 54
55-59
60 - 64
40 - 44
65 - 69
45 - 49
60 - 64
50 -54
65 - 69
50 -54
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 -54
40 - 44
50 -54
50-54
65 - 69
40 - 44
55-59
45 - 49
65 - 69
50-54
65 - 69
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
60 - 64
70-74
65 - 69
50-54
75+
55-59

2:37:42
2:38:18
2:38:43
2:40:21
2:41:05
2:41:38
2:42:20
2:42:57
2:44:03
2:44:52
2:45:09
2:45:39
2:45:55
2:46:50
2:46:57
2:47:53
2:52:15
2:53:56
2:58:19
2:58:22
2:58:24
2:58:50
3:00:35
3:01:49
3:04:49
3:07:43
3:.07:47
3:08:31
3:10:14
3:12:43
3:14:49
3:33:21
3:36:41
3:47:22
3:50:54
3:53:40
4:29:20

17:31.3
17:35.3
17:38.1
17:48.9
17:53.8
17:57.5
18:02.2
18:06.3
18:13.6
18:19.1
18:20.9
18:24.3
18:26.0
18:32.2
18:32.9
18:39.2
19:08.3
19:19.5
19:48.7
19:49.0
19:49.3
19:52.2
20:03.8
20:12.0
20:32.0
20:51.4
20:51.8
20:56.7
21:08.2
21:24.7
21:38.7
23:42.3
24:04.5
25:15.7
25:39.2
25:57.7
29:55.5



343 244 Ruben Vigil 369 81 75+ 4:48:03  32:00.2



RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
3 Concha Acosta M 51 50-54 3:50:54 | 25:39.2 338 241 34
5 Cristina Adams F 28 25-29 2:35:22 17:15.7 241 52 10
4 Michael Adams M 52 50 - 54 2:24:10  16:01.1 184 153 21
6 Irene Agostini F 48 45 - 49 2:26:07 | 16:14.1 192 35 6
7 Kathryn Aguilar F 65 65 - 69 2:23:26 | 15:56.2 179 31 1
8 Kirk Allen M 49 45 - 49 1:58:22 = 13:09.1 67 58 8
9 Lon Allen M 40 40 - 44 2:11:13 = 14:347 121 102 14
10 Levi Anaya M 39 35-39 2:17:57  15:19.6 155 131 25
11 Otto Appenzeller M 82 75+ #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
12 Louie Aragon M 46 45 - 49 2:34:38 17:10.8 238 189 37
13 Vicki Arnold F 50 50 - 54 2:37:02  17:26.8 248 57 5
14 Mark Aspelin M 40 40 - 44 2:35:30 17:16.6 244 190 29
15 Bruce Atencio M 44 40 - 44 2:28:31 16:30.1 206 168 26
16 Thomas Bailey M 41 40 - 44 2:16:30  15:09.9 148 124 20
17 Richard Baird M 59 55-59 2:00:47 = 13:25.2 79 69 3
18 Deborah Baker F 46 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

392 Ted Balph M 52 50 - 54 1:45:33 = 11:43.6 21 18 2
19 Kurt Barkei M 28 25-29 1:55:41  12:51.2 62 55 7
20 Erica Baron F 37 35-39 1:36:13  10:41.4 7 1 -
21 Mark Bass M 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
22 Beth Beazley F 35 35-39 2:35:28  17:16.4 242 53 10
23 Steve Benavidez M 43 40 - 44 3:00:35 20:03.8 306 226 36
24 Ruth Berggren F 46 45 - 49 2:31:56 16:52.8 224 44 7
25 Carl Bettinger M 52 50 -54 2:26:32 | 16:16.8 193 158 22
26 Matt Beverly M 39 35-39 2:24:09  16:00.9 183 152 28
27 Jason Blankenship M 39 35-39 2:45:15 = 18:21.6 271 210 36
28 Edward Blea M 40 40 - 44 2:26:56 = 16:19.5 196 160 23
29 Kari Ann Blea F 36 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
30 Mia Blea F 21 20-24 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
31 Bryan Boots M 33 30-34 1:43:21 = 11:29.0 14 12 3
32 Nathan Bosey M 29 25-29 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
33 Blake Boursaw M 33 30-34 2:12:42 | 14:44.6 130 110 14
34 Tara Breed F 39 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
35 Kevin Brennan M 33 30-34 1:40:24 11:09.3 12 10 2
36 Michael Brennand M 42 40 - 44 2:07:03 14:07.0 109 93 13
37 Rhiannon Brock F 33 30-34 2:35:29 17:16.5 243 54 6
39 Brian Brown M 48 45 - 49 2:38:18 17:35.3 252 195 40
40 Jon Brown M 56 55-59 1:48:27 12:03.0 40 36 2
38 Michael Brown M 41 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
41 Burton Broxterman M 74 70-74 3:36:41 24:04.5 335 238 1
42 Michael Bryant M 46 45 - 49 2:33:21 17:02.3 233 185 35
43 Tom Bullard M 48 45 - 49 2:23:09 15:54.3 178 148 26
44 Nathan Buquoi M 34 30-34 2:52:55 19:12.7 288 219 25
45 Eric Burgmaier M | 40 40 - 44 2:04:05 | 13:47.2 95 83 10
46 Kathleen Burianek F 42 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
47 Robert Burns M 54 50 -54 2:01:39 13:31.0 82 72 10
48 Erik Buzzard M 48 45 - 49 2:28:36 16:30.6 208 169 31
49 Daniel Cafferkey M 37 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
50 Roger Campbell M | 45 45 - 49 2:15:28 | 15:03.1 141 119 16
51 Conrad Candelaria M 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
52 Stella Candelaria F 31 30-34 2:00:39 13:24.3 77 10 1
53 Ramon Carrillo M 59 55-59 3:01:49 20:12.0 310 227 10
54 Alexis Carver F 36 35-39 2:50:21 18:55.6 284 68 14
55 Michael Casaus M 58 55-59 2:22:32 15:50.2 176 147 6
56 Michael Chapin M 45 45 - 49 2:15:45 15:04.9 144 122 18
57 Luis Chavez M 22 20-24 1:31:53 10:12.5 3 3 1
58 Won Choi M 66 65 - 69 2:38:43 17:38.1 253 196 2
59 Albert Chopito M 41 40 - 44 1:50:23 12:15.8 46 42 4
60 John Cilke M 51 50-54 1:50:07 12:14.1 45 41 6
61 Troy Claar M 40 40 - 44 1:47:16 11:55.1 32 29 3
62 Liz Clabaugh F 36 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
63 Cheri Clark F 37 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
64 Robyn Clarke F 40 40 - 44 2:19:38 = 15:30.8 160 25 3
65 Rebecca Clines F 27 25-29 6:43:00 | 44:46.5 344 100 17
66 Jennifer Coleman F 39 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
67 Echo Connors F 33 30-34 2:46:03 18:26.9 276 64 8
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
69 Jillian Conrad F 24 20-24 2:04:13 13:48.1 96 13 1
68 Ross Conrad M 25 25-29 1:47:55 11:59.4 35 32 4
70 Joshua Coon M 24 20-24 1:48:09 12:01.0 37 34 5
71 Susan Corban F 53 50-54 2:54:15 19:21.6 290 70 7
72 Cameron Crandall M 45 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
73 Joe Crelier M 39 35-39 2:41:04 | 17:53.7 260 200 35
74 Mark Crowley M 53 50-54 1:52:11 12:27.8 54 49 8

1 Rachel Cuellar F 25 25 - 29 1:43:47 11:31.9 16 3 2
75 Rachel Cunnick F 44 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
76 Alex Curiel M 16 16 -19 1:51:14 @ 12:21.5 49 45 2
77 James Cusic M 49 45 - 49 2:17:09 15:14.3 151 127 19
78 Christy Dafter F 38 35-39 2:03:21 13:42.3 90 12 3
79 David Damm M 31 30-34 2:13:38 14:50.8 133 112 15
81 Patty Danforth F 49 45 - 49 2:46:42 18:31.3 277 65 12
80 Richard Danforth M 66 65 - 69 2:58:50 19:52.2 302 224 5
82 Dave Davis M 45 45 - 49 2:27:40 16:24.4 202 165 30
84 Linda DeBuck F 50 50-54 2:39:21 17:42.3 254 58 6
83 Rob DeBuck M 51 50 -54 2:33:42 17:04.6 235 186 25
85 Sean DeBuck M 22 20-24 2:43:44 | 18:11.5 266 205 8
86 Walter Dehority M 36 35-39 1:44:16 = 11:35.1 17 14 2
87 Paul DelLara M 45 45 - 49 2:44:52 18:19.1 268 207 41
88 Jessi DelLaRosa F 26 25-29 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
394 Adam Delu M 38 35-39 2:09:45 14:25.0 117 99 19
89 Jim Des Jardins M 52 50-54 1:49:48 12:12.0 44 40 5
90 Vince Dick M 51 50-54 2:46:50 18:32.2 278 213 29
91 Rena Distasio F 45 45 - 49 2:54:24 | 19:22.6 292 72 13
2 Peter Doane M 45 45 - 49 1:35:14 10:34.9 6 6 1
92 Magdalena Donahue F 27 25-29 1:37:42 = 10:51.3 9 2 1
93 Sidney Dos Santos M 39 35-39 2:38:17 17:35.2 251 194 33
94 Timothy Draper M 35 35-39 2:28:40 16:31.1 209 170 30
95 Clif Drumm M 54 50-54 2:53:56 19:19.5 289 220 30
96 Allie Duba F 23 20-24 2:12:48 14:45.3 131 21 2
97 Machelle Dubriel F 39 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
98 Josh Duchesne M 30 30-34 1:59:59  13:19.8 74 65 9
99 Sarah Dufay F 32 30-34 2:54:21  19:22.3 291 71 10
101 Chanda Duncan F 23 20-24 3:35:53 | 23:59.1 334 97 6
100 Lisa Duncan F 27 25-29 2:07:31 14:10.1 110 17 7
103 Matthew Dunlap M 19 16 - 19 1:53:20 = 12:35.5 56 51 3
102 Megan Dunlap F 15 01-15 2:06:56 14:06.2 107 16 1
104 Tomas Duran M 38 35-39 2:10:18 14:28.6 120 101 20
105 Dee Durham F 37 35-39 2:34:41  17:11.2 239 50 8
106 Todd Dye M 30 30-34 1:47:37 @ 11:57.4 34 31 6
107 Rachel Earley F 26 25-29 1:48:14  12:01.5 38 4 3
109 Brent Ecton M 39 35-39 2:30:17 16:41.8 219 177 32
110 Joe Ehasz M 45 45 - 49 1:46:07 @ 11:47.4 24 21 4
111 Patrick Elliott M 27 25-29 2:22:18 = 15:48.6 174 146 14
112 Alex Encinias M 22 20 -24 2:52:24 = 19:09.3 287 218 9
113 Charles England M | 42 40 - 44 2:27:35 | 16:23.8 201 164 24
114 Shannon Enright-Smith F 42 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
115 Amy Eras F 15 01-15 3:12:45  21:24.9 321 87 2
116 Ireena Erteza F 44 40- 44 2:29:34 16:37.1 215 41 7
117 Joe Esquibel M 61 60 - 64 2:45:09  18:20.9 270 209 8
118 Robert Evers M 58 55-59 1:40:01 11:06.7 11 9 1
119 Deann Fafrak F 45 45 - 49 2:55:18 | 19:28.6 294 74 14
120 Ryan Fenton M 18 16 - 19 1:30:57 10:06.3 2 2 1
121 Dave Fietek M 42 40 - 44 2:01:20  13:28.8 81 71 9
122 Tyson Fisher AGELESS #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
123 Juan Flores M 34 30-34 2:31:48  16:51.9 222 179 22
124 Gary Fordham M 66 65 - 69 2:44:03 | 18:13.6 267 206 3
126 Catherine  |Forman F 51 50-54 2:30:14 | 16:415 218 42 4
125 Scott Forman M 39 35-39 2:17:29 15:16.5 152 128 24
127 Allison Forrester F 36 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
128 Angela French F 50 50-54 2:21:18 15:41.9 169 27 2
129 Chris Futey M 34 30-34 2:15:26 = 15:02.8 140 118 16
130 Norm Gagne M 66 65 - 69 2:45:55 | 18:26.0 274 212 4
131 Jacquelyne Gallegos F 26 25-29 1:58:03 @ 13:07.0 65 9 5
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
132 Stuart Garber M 48 45 - 49 2:24:50 16:05.5 190 156 29
134 Brenda Garcia F 32 30-34 3:13:10 21:27.7 322 88 12
135 Ernest Garcia M 50 50 -54 2:19:23 15:29.2 158 134 19
136 Joaquin Garcia M 44 40 - 44 2:36:10 17:21.1 247 191 30
137 Kelley Garcia F 43 40 - 44 2:54:31 | 19:234 293 73 10
133 Tony Garcia M 79 75+ 3:53:40 | 25:57.7 340 242 1
138 Susan Gardner F 45 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
139 Jessica Garduno F 25 25 -29 3:01:02 20:06.8 308 82 12
140 David Garnand M 41 40 - 44 3:10:14 | 21:08.2 319 233 37
141 Katie Goins F 29 25-29 1:57:29 13:03.2 64 8 4
142 Khafiz Gondry M 29 25-29 1:59:19 13:15.4 71 62 8
146 Alex Gordon M 14 01-15 1:58:29 13:09.8 69 60 1
145 Josh Gordon M 16 16 - 19 2:02:03 13:33.6 84 73 4
144 Ken Gordon M 44 40 - 44 1:44:44  11:38.2 18 15 1
147 Lilias Gordon F 16 16-19 2:16:18 15:08.6 147 24 1
143 Scott Gordon M 48 45 - 49 2:02:47 13:38.5 87 76 11
148 Brad Gravelle M 35 35-39 2:28:42 16:31.3 210 171 31
149 Jacob Gray M 28 25-29 2:11:54 | 14:39.3 124 105 11
150 Madeleine  Gribble F 32 30-34 2:36:09 17:20.9 246 56 7
151 Steven Griffin M 43 40 - 44 1:56:54 @ 12:59.3 63 56 7
152 John Grisham M 28 25-29 1:44:53 11:39.2 20 17 2
153 Steve Guerra M 55 55 -59 2:29:46 16:38.4 217 176 8
154 Carrie Haag F 59 55 -59 2:59:04 | 19:53.7 304 80 2
155 Jonathan Haddad M 33 30-34 3:35:38 23:57.5 333 237 26
156 Nancy Halpin F 48 45 - 49 2:32:11 16:54.5 226 45 8
157 David Hambrick M 52 50-54 2:02:14 | 13:34.8 86 75 12
158 Christina Hanson F 39 35-39 3:05:20 20:35.5 314 85 15
159 Don Hanson M 41 40 - 44 2:40:21 17:48.9 255 197 31
160 Sonia Harley F 40 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
161 Seth Harney M 22 20-24 1:51:31 12:23.4 50 46 6
162 Andrea Harrell F 38 35-39 2:46:03 18:26.9 275 63 13
163 Drew Harrell M 37 35-39 2:02:48 13:38.6 88 77 12
164 Tap Harris M 53 50 -54 2:16:58 15:13.1 149 125 18
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
165 Fred Hartman M 65 65 - 69 3:07:43 20:51.4 316 230 6
166 Russell Haushalter M 68 65 - 69 3:08:31 20:56.7 318 232 7
167 Cornel Heitzman M 51 50-54 2:28:29 16:29.8 205 167 24
168 Frank Herdman M 49 45 - 49 2:37:24 17:29.3 249 192 38
169 Ernie Herrera M 61 60 - 64 3:33:21 23:42.3 332 236 9
170 Ben Herron M 35 35-39 2:16:59 15:13.2 150 126 23
171 Earl Higgs M 44 40 - 44 2:58:19 19:48.7 298 221 35
173 Don Hill M 46 45 - 49 3:12:43 | 21:24.7 320 234 44
395 Patrick Hill M 35 35-39 2:03:50 13:45.5 93 81 13
174 Jason Honabarger M 30 30-34 2:12:04 | 14:40.4 126 107 13
175 Max Hosmanek M 56 55 -59 2:12:10 14:41.1 127 108 4
176 Paul Howarth M 31 30-34 1:28:32 9:50.2 1 1 -
177 Keith Hutchinson M 37 35-39 1:49:15 12:08.3 42 38 5
178 Kenny Jaramillo M 37 35-39 2:24:13 | 16:01.4 185 154 29
179 Keith Jeneski M 38 35-39 2:05:25 13:56.1 101 87 16
180 Chatt Johnson M 43 40 - 44 2:42:57 18:06.3 265 204 32
182 Jeff Johnson M 36 35-39 1:47:10 11:54.4 31 28 4
181 Jordon Johnson M 37 35-39 3:50:50 25:38.8 337 240 37
183 Joe Jones M 47 45 - 49 2:23:48 15:58.6 181 150 27
184 John Kacuba M 30 30-34 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
185 Jerry Kamieniecki M @ 48 45 - 49 2:37:42 | 17:31.3 250 193 39
186 Julie Kanter F 33 30-34 3:15:11 | 21411 326 91 13
187 Cody Karr M 16 16 - 19 2:04:30 13:50.0 97 84 5
188 Eric Kaufman M 29 25-29 2:19:02 15:26.8 157 133 13
189 Bill Keleher M 46 45 - 49 1:46:41 11:51.2 26 23 5
190 Richard Kelly M 48 45 - 49 2:15:31 15:03.4 142 120 17
191 Larry Kincaid M 47 45 - 49 1:50:53 12:19.2 48 44 6
192 Kim King F 44 40 - 44 2:33:22 17:02.4 234 49 9
193 Tom Kirchgessner M 51 50 - 54 2:11:54 14:39.3 123 104 17
194 Ceal Klinger F 39 35-39 1:54:38  12:44.2 57 6 2
195 Jeff Koonce M 44 40 - 44 2:07:02 14:06.8 108 92 12
196 Wayne Kuang M 37 35-39 2:04:37 13:50.7 99 85 15
197 Steve Kunkle M 55 55 - 59 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
198 Maria Ladd F a7 45 - 49 1:51:45 = 12:25.0 51 5 0
199 Terry Lamboy M 51 50 -54 1:58:09 13:07.6 66 57 9
201 Donavan Lane M 29 25-29 2:12:11 14:41.2 128 109 12
200 Stephen Lane M 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
202 Kevin Langham M | 40 40 - 44 2:32:58 | 16:59.7 229 183 28
203 Tracy Langham F 34 30-34 3:26:56 | 22:59.5 329 94 15
205 Rod Lansing M 35 35-39 2:03:53 | 13:45.8 94 82 14
204 Tish Lansing F 32 30-34 2:30:41  16:44.5 220 43 5
206 Leif Larsson M 39 35-39 2:05:27 | 13:56.3 102 88 17
207 Suzanne Le Febre Biehl F 43 40 - 44 2:08:00 14:13.3 111 18 2
208 Hilary Lease F 33 30-34 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
209 Patrice Leddy F 50 50 - 54 3:16:03  21:46.9 324 90 8
210 Daniel Lee M 34 30-34 2:31:28 = 16:49.7 221 178 21
211 Rebecca Leftwich F 36 35-39 2:22:24 15:49.3 175 29 4
212 Joe Legat M 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
213 Justin LeVois M 29 25-29 2:29:28  16:36.4 214 174 16
214 Randy Lockhart M 46 45 - 49 2:09:09 14:21.0 115 97 13
215 Alisa Lopez F 30 30-34 2:50:22 = 18:55.7 285 69 9
217 John Lopez M 46 45 - 49 3:04:49 = 20:32.0 313 229 43
216 Ruth Lopez F 49 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
218 Wilfred Lovato M 40 40 - 44 2:05:40 @ 13:57.7 103 89 11
219 Joey Lucero M | 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
220 Jack Lynch M 66 65 - 69 3:47:22 = 25:15.7 336 239 8
221 Darryl Macias M 46 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
222 Glenn Mackie M 47 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
223 Gall Madalena F 49 45 - 49 3:00:52 | 20:05.7 307 81 16
224 Eric Magana M 40 40 - 44 2:19:31  15:30.1 159 135 22
225 Jim Magnan M 51 50-54 1:46:52 = 11:52.4 28 25 4
226 Robert Main M 50 50 - 54 2:27:02 = 16:20.2 197 161 23
227 Dominic Mandel M 53 50-54 2:45:39  18:24.3 273 211 28
229 Ronnie Manzanares M 50 50 - 54 2:41:05 17:53.8 261 201 27
228 Trevor Manzanares M 21 20-24 1:37:56 10:52.9 10 8 3
230 Omar Marcillo M 32 30-34 2:00:46 = 13:25.1 78 68 10
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
231 David Margolin M 62 60 - 64 2:42:20 = 18:02.2 264 203 7
234 David Marjon M 57 55-59 4:29:20 | 29:55.5 342 243 11
232 Joachim Marjon M 25 25-29 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
235 Kris Marjon M 26 25-29 3:03:31  20:23.4 311 228 19
233 Nicole Marjon F 26 25-29 3:03:32  20:23.5 312 84 13
236 Benjamin Marszalek M 33 30-34 2:45:02 | 18:20.2 269 208 23
237 Joseph Martin M 31 30-34 2:29:27  16:36.3 213 173 20
238 Shawn Martin M 36 35-39 1:58:34  13:10.4 70 61 10
242 Bobby Martinez M 51 50 - 54 1:46:13  11:48.1 25 22 3
241 John Martinez M 49 45 - 49 2:17:51  15:18.9 154 130 20
240 Nick Martinez M 27 25-29 1:47:07 @ 11:54.1 30 27 3
239 Pat Martinez M 37 35-39 1:55:14  12:48.2 60 54 8
243 Felicia Mazzei F a7 45 - 49 2:40:47  17:51.8 258 60 10
244 Sam McCoy M 36 35-39 1:49:18  12:08.6 43 39 6
245 Josh McDonald M 34 30-34 2:06:29 | 14:03.2 105 91 11
246 Melissa McDonald F 31 30-34 2:24:29 16:03.2 188 33 3
247 Shannon McGinn F 33 30-34 2:27:16 | 16:21.7 198 37 4
248 Annette McKee F 39 35-39 2:28:13  16:28.1 204 38 7
249 Steve McLaughlin M 40 40 - 44 2:13:07 14:47.4 132 111 16
250 Robb McLean M 36 35-39 1:54:54 = 12:46.0 58 52 7
251 John Mechenbier M 53 50-54 2:03:31 | 13:434 91 79 14
252 Rachel Menke F 27 25-29 2:06:48  14:05.3 106 15 6
253 Nicholas Merski M 28 25-29 2:26:44 | 16:18.2 194 159 15
254 Robert Mhoon M 62 60 - 64 2:29:26 = 16:36.2 212 172 6
398 Robert Middleton M 37 35-39 2:19:52  15:32.4 162 137 26
256 Anna Miller F 45 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
255 David Miller M 51 50 - 54 2:10:13  14:28.1 119 100 16
257 Jeremy Milligan M 35 35-39 1:58:24 = 13:09.3 68 59 9
258 Tim Montoya M 41 40 - 44 2:14:14  14:54.8 138 116 18
259 Gerald Moore M 50 50 - 54 1:50:34 | 12:17.1 a7 43 7
260 Ben Morrison M 47 45 - 49 2:00:53  13:25.8 80 70 10
261 Jeremiah Morse M 30 30-34 2:47:59 = 18:39.8 283 216 24
262 Richard Muller M 43 40 - 44 2:14:06  14:54.0 135 113 17
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
263 Michelle Murillo F 43 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
264 Liam Murphy M 47 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
265 William Mushen M 32 30-34 2:18:39  15:24.3 156 132 17
268 Eileen Navakuku F 46 45 - 49 3:13:59 | 21:33.2 323 89 17
267 Emmett Navakuku M 26 25-29 2:40:54  17:52.6 259 199 17
266 Garlyn Navakuku M | 46 45 - 49 2:21:12 | 15:41.3 168 142 23
269 Linnah Neidel F 42 40 - 44 2:24:49  16:05.4 189 34 6
271 Chuck North M 61 60 - 64 2:27:18  16:21.9 199 162 5
272 Juwan Nuvayokva M 29 25-29 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
273 Anna O'Connell F 47 45 - 49 2:16:11 = 15:07.8 146 23 4
274 Michael Ollum M 32 30-34 2:27:20  16:22.2 200 163 19
275 Kristy Ott-Meyer F 51 50 - 54 2:28:32 = 16:30.2 207 39 3
276 Michael Pease M 31 30-34 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
277 Kaelyn Pehrson F 35 35-39 2:26:50 | 16:18.8 195 36 6
278 Ginger Peirce F 26 25-29 2:28:56 | 16:32.8 211 40 9
279 Frank Peloso M 40 40 - 44 2:15:58  15:06.4 145 123 19
280 E. Denise Perea F 28 25-29 4:21:35 | 29:03.8 341 99 16
281 David Peterson M 62 60 - 64 2:08:34 | 141171 113 95 1
282 Eric Pope M 46 45 - 49 1:45:49 = 11:454 22 19 3
283 Richard Postma M 49 45 - 49 2:32:10 16:54.4 225 181 32
284 Robert Postma M 55 55-59 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
285 Dallas Pottinger M 58 55 -59 2:41:38 | 17:57.5 263 202 9
286 Angela Prada F 34 30-34 3:26:56 = 22:59.5 328 93 14
287 Bryan Press M 41 40 - 44 2:11:35 14:37.2 122 103 15
288 Marianne Presser F 46 45 - 49 2:36:08 | 17:20.8 245 55 9
289 Scott Price M 45 45 - 49 2:33:52 | 17:05.7 236 187 36
290 Mike Priddy M 33 30-34 1:55:13 | 12:48.1 59 53 8
291 Eric Radack M 51 50 - 54 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
292 Jess Radaelli-Nida F 40 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
294 Felipe Rael M 31 30-34 2:20:28 | 15:36.4 165 140 18
293 Shelley Rael F 39 35-39 2:45:17 = 18:21.8 272 62 12
295 Jonathan Rath M 46 45 - 49 1:42:57 = 11:26.3 13 11 2
296 Michael Recker M 42 40 - 44 2:27:58 16:26.4 203 166 25
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
297 Ken Reese M 48 45 - 49 2:14:10  14:54.4 137 115 15
298 Nick Reeves M 30 30-34 1:46:51 @ 11:52.3 27 24 4
299 Paul Regalado M 27 25-29 1:48:54  12:06.0 41 37 6
300 Valerie Renner F 38 35-39 6:43:00 44:46.5 345 101 16
301 Kathryn Reyenga F 24 20-24 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
302 Todd Rinner M 31 30-34 1:47:31  11:56.7 33 30 5
303 Lucille Rivas F 40 40 - 44 2:55:10 @ 19:27.7 295 75 11
305 Ben Roberts M 39 35-39 2:15:06 = 15:00.6 139 117 22
304 Molly Roberts F 40 40 - 44 2:02:00 13:33.3 83 11 1
306 Randy Robichaud M 38 35-39 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
307 Orlando Romero M 39 35-39 2:09:31 | 14:234 116 98 18
308 Philip Romero M 56 55 -59 2:29:39  16:37.6 216 175 7
309 William Roseman M 38 35-39 2:11:55 | 14:39.4 125 106 21
310 Paco (Justine Roseth M 65 65 - 69 2:24:08 | 16:00.8 182 151 1
311 Monica Roybal F 27 25-29 3:05:20 | 20:35.5 315 86 14
312 Terri Ruddell F 33 30-34 2:13:56  14:52.8 134 22 2
313 Tom Russo M 46 45 - 49 2:24:16 = 16:01.7 187 155 28
314 Kyle Rybacki M 22 20-24 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
315 Vikki Saga F a7 45 - 49 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
316 Andrew Salazar M 50 50-54 2:08:49 14:18.7 114 96 15
318 Bruce Salisbury M 52 50 - 54 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
317 Lori Salisbury F 40 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
319 Scott Sallberg M 43 40 - 44 2:31:54  16:52.6 223 180 27
321 J. Albert Sanchez M 57 55-59 2:15:39  15:04.3 143 121 5
320 Susan Sanchez F 38 35-39 2:40:33 17:50.3 257 59 11
322 Cody Sanderson M 44 40 - 44 2:52:15 19:08.3 286 217 34
324 Miguel Sandoval M 25 25-29 2:06:02 = 14:00.2 104 90 10
323 Victor Sandoval M 48 45 - 49 2:19:43 15:31.4 161 136 21
325 Joseph Santaromita M | 44 40 - 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
326 Lupe Santiago F 49 45 - 49 2:12:25 14:42.7 129 20 3
327 David Schoenwald M 45 45 - 49 1:51:49 | 12:25.4 52 47 7
328 Tamsen Schurman F 50 50-54 1:55:19 12:48.7 61 7 1
329 Claudia Segura F 41 40 - 44 2:21:06 | 15:40.6 167 26 4
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
330 Patrick Shay M 54 50-54 2:34:31 17:10.1 237 188 26
331 Don Shiffler M 45 45 - 49 2:21:52 15:45.7 171 143 24
332 Paul Shubert M 53 50-54 2:58:24 | 19:49.3 300 223 32
333 Cindy Silva F 37 35-39 2:22:33 15:50.3 177 30 5
334 Helen Silversmith F 70 70-74 3:52:30 25:49.9 339 98 1
335 Kenneth Sirois M 62 60 - 64 2:24:51 16:05.6 191 157 4
336 Fernando Sisneros M 26 25-29 2:00:14 13:21.5 76 67 9
338 Eleanor Smith F 41 40 - 44 2:32:27 16:56.3 228 46 8
337 Michael Smith M 40 40 - 44 1:46:56 11:52.8 29 26 2
339 Scott Smith M 45 45 - 49 3:14:49 | 21:38.7 325 235 45
341 Jacque Snow F 21 20-24 2:46:56 18:32.8 280 67 3
340 Lauren Snow F 19 16-19 2:46:53 18:32.5 279 66 3
342 Nathan Snow M 46 45 - 49 2:46:57 18:32.9 281 214 42
343 Shelby Snow F 17 16 -19 2:32:59 16:59.8 230 47 2
344 Grant Soehnel M 26 25-29 1:43:23 11:29.2 15 13 1
345 Ray Soto M 39 35-39 2:23:40 15:57.7 180 149 27
346 Valerie Soto F 29 25-29 2:58:25 19:49.4 301 78 11
347 Roger Squires M 48 45 - 49 2:00:14 | 13:21.5 75 66 9
348 Eugene StandingCloud M | 45 45 - 49 2:32:15 | 16:54.9 227 182 33
349 Bay Stevens F 61 60 - 64 2:33:07 17:00.7 232 48 1
350 Kelly Street M 31 30-34 2:08:22 14:15.7 112 94 12
351 Monica Surber F 48 45 - 49 2:57:26 19:42.8 297 77 15
353 Peter Tafoya M 48 45 - 49 2:14:08 14:54.2 136 114 14
354 Jason Tainter M 24 20-24 2:05:16 13:55.1 100 86 7
355 Andy Teel M 39 35-39 2:40:30 17:49.9 256 198 34
356 Alice Temple F 45 45 - 49 2:04:33 | 13:50.3 98 14 2
358 Claire Thomsen F 21 20-24 3:33:05 23:40.5 331 96 5
357 David Thomsen M 52 50-54 3:07:47 20:51.8 317 231 33
359 Dana Tidwell F 28 25-29 2:09:53 14:25.8 118 19 8
360 Eli Torgeson M 38 35-39 1:34:38 10:30.9 5 5 1
361 Gary Toya M 41 40 - 44 1:59:59 13:19.8 73 64 8
362 Brendan Trimboli M 21 20-24 1:44:46 11:38.4 19 16 4
363 Pam Truijillo F 41 40 - 44 2:59:01 19:53.4 303 79 12
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RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers
RACE ENTRANTS

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex | Age Age Group Time Pace Overall | Gender Gﬁ‘gjp
364 Robert Tsinnaijinnie M 35 35-39 1:46:06 @ 11:47.3 23 20 3
365 Kevin Tuck M 53 50-54 1:33:58  10:26.4 4 4 -
366 Michael Valdez M 51 50 -54 2:58:22 | 19:49.0 299 222 31
367 Vincent Valdez M 50 50-54 2:02:09 13:34.3 85 74 11
368 Thomas Veitenhaus M 41 40 - 44 1:52:10 12:27.7 53 48 5
370 Bonnie Vigil F 58 55-59 2:56:27 | 19:36.3 296 76 1
369 Ruben Vigil M 81 75+ 4:48:03 = 32:00.2 343 244 2
371 Eugene Wade M 48 45 - 49 2:22:16 | 15:48.4 173 145 25
372 Adrian Wagner M 25 25-29 1:48:02  12:00.2 36 33 5
373 Ben Wakashige M 61 60 - 64 2:20:36 | 15:37.3 166 141 3
374 Adam Watters M 37 35-39 1.59:44 13:18.2 72 63 11
375 Dave Weaver M 60 60 - 64 2:20:01 15:33.4 163 138 2
376 Scott Weaver M 46 45 - 49 2:20:06 | 15:33.9 164 139 22
377 James Wedekind M 33 30-34 1:48:18 12:02.0 39 35 7
378 Jon Wegener M 51 50-54 2:02:59 13:39.8 89 78 13
379 Laurie Wendt F 42 40 - 44 2:21:35 | 15:43.8 170 28 5
380 Christie Wente F 38 35-39 2:34:58 17:13.1 240 51 9
381 Faith Weston F 27 25-29 3:18:47 | 22:05.1 327 92 15
382 Yana Whitson F 24 20-24 3:32:35 | 23:37.1 330 95 4
383 Mareth Williams F 48 45 - 49 2:24:15 | 16:01.6 186 32 5
384 Clay Williard M 44 40 - 44 2:17:30 | 15:16.6 153 129 21
385 Jeff Willis M 41 40 - 44 1:52:39  12:31.0 55 50 6
393 Loren Wohletz M 24 20-24 1:36:55 10:46.1 8 7 2
386 Mark Wondzell M 48 45 - 49 2:03:42 | 13:44.6 92 80 12
387 Michael Wray M 40 40 - 44 2:47:53 | 18:39.2 282 215 33
388 Dan Yodice M 48 45 - 49 2:33:01 | 17:00.1 231 184 34
389 Emiliano Zapata M 54 50-54 2:22:09 | 15:47.6 172 144 20
390 Jill Zeigler F 45 45 - 49 2:41:16 | 17:55.1 262 61 11
391 Thomas Zimmerman M 52 50 - 54 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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ALBUQUERQUE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

RACE STATISTICS-- 44th Annual La Luz Trail Run (Sandia Crest, New Mexico)
August 2, 2009

14.5 Kilometers

OVERALL: FINISHERS AT PER-MILE PACE RANGES
PARTICIPANTS 345
AVERAGE TIME 2:26:03 .
AVERAGE PACE 16:14 16%
FASTEST TIME 1:28:32 o 14%
FASTEST PACE 9:50.2 o
w 12%
I
g 10% |
FEMALE: z
PARTICIPANTS 101 S 5
AVERAGE TIME 2:42:07 S 6w |
AVERAGE PACE 18:01 o oo |
FASTEST TIME 1:36:13 o ?
FASTEST PACE 10:41.4 ° 2%
0% -
S 4 %Y 9 % 8 g 5 ¥ g 2 § ¥ 9 3 98 €
MALE: 8 3 9 % 3 84 ¢ % 4 8 I %I 4
PARTICIPANTS 244
AVERAGE PACE 1529 | \ y
FASTEST TIME 12832 | )
FASTEST PACE 9:50.2 PARTICIPANTS BY AGE GROUP
FEMALE MASTERS: .
PARTICIPANTS 42 2004’ —
AVERAGE TIME 2:29:33 18 OA‘ _ ]
AVERAGE PACE 16:30 1604’
FASTEST TIME 1:51:45 2 140”‘
FASTEST PACE 12:25.0 5 12%
O 10% ]
6 8%
MALE MASTERS: 8 62“
PARTICIPANTS 147 40”’ M
AVERAGE TIME 2:25:26 2% 1:|=—| I:r I“ = 0 o
AVERAGE PACE 16:10 o e e e . . . ST,
FASTEST TIME 1:33:58 9 3 3 3 & & F ¥ 5 B & &8 T b
FASTEST PACE 10:26.4 3 g i & 3 0 = e 3 B 3 8 R
AGE GROUP
. J
PARTICIPANTS: FEMALE MALE OVERALL AGE STATISTICS:
01-15 2 2% 1 0% 3 1% AVERAGE 41
16-19 3 3% 5 2% 8 2% YOUNGEST 14
20 - 24 6 6% 9 4% 15 4% MOST SENIOR 82
25 - 29 17 17% 19 8% 36 10% MOST COMMON AGE 39
30 - 34 15 15% 26 11% 41 12%
35 - 39 16 16% 37 15% 53 15%
40 - 44 12 12% 37 15% 49 14%
45 - 49 17 17% 45 18% 62 18%
50 - 54 8 8% 34 14% 42 12%
55 - 59 2 2% 11 5% 13 4%
50 - 64 1 1% 9 4% 10 3%
65 - 69 1 1% 8 3% 9 3%
70 - 74 1 1% 1 0% 2 1%
75+ 0 0% 2 1% 2 1%
101 100% 244 100%| 345 100%
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